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24-05464 12/09/24 03388   CLIFFSIDE BODY CORPORATION    

  1 GALION 103USD-9 STAINLESS     $97,426.00 G-02-41-702-21A-303       B AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT OF 2 R 12/09/24 10/29/25 40072-40089    
  2 GALION 103USD-9 STAINLESS     $42,985.00 G-02-41-702-21A-303       B AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT OF 2 R 12/09/24 10/29/25 40094          

$140,411.00

25-00411 02/03/25 19089   SMICK LUMBER INC              B

 39 PAINT SUPPLIES                $66.95 5-01-26-292-735-216       B ROADS & BRIDGES/SUPPLIES OTHER 02/03/25 10/29/25 212898         
 40 PAINT SUPPLIES                $77.71 5-01-26-292-735-216       B ROADS & BRIDGES/SUPPLIES OTHER 10/01/25 10/29/25 212926         
 41 RECHARGABLE BATTERIES AAA     $14.99 5-01-26-292-735-216       B ROADS & BRIDGES/SUPPLIES OTHER 10/01/25 10/29/25 212933         
 42 2X12X12' MC/GC #1 TREAT YP    $162.80 5-01-26-292-735-216       B ROADS & BRIDGES/SUPPLIES OTHER 10/01/25 10/29/25 212950         

$322.45

25-00421 02/03/25 11191   KEEN COMPRESSED GAS CO        B

 12 CYLINDER RENTAL 8-31-25       $163.48 5-01-26-292-735-236       B ROAD & BRIDGES/SHOP MATERIAL R 04/21/25 10/29/25 83540038       

25-00422 02/03/25 23409   WEBER'S POWER EQUIPMENT       B

 37 TRIMMER LINE PREMIUM 0.95 5L  $60.99 5-01-26-292-735-216       B ROADS & BRIDGES/SUPPLIES OTHER 08/01/25 10/29/25 94504          

25-00549 02/10/25 03145   CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY     B

 19 SCRD MED CANBINET RESTOCK     $213.01 5-01-26-292-735-225       B ROADS & BRIDGES/SAFETY             R 04/21/25 10/17/25 5294128102     

25-00550 02/10/25 12283   KYOCERA DOC SOLUTIONS AMERICA B

  9 ROAD DEPT COPIER LEASE        $197.08 5-01-26-292-735-224       B ROAD & BRIDGES/ROAD-0FFICE     R 04/21/25 10/15/25 5035654431     
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25-00972 03/10/25 05020   ELMER TIMES COMPANY           B

  8 PUBLIC NOTICE ADVERTISEMENT   $28.75 5-01-26-320-750-201       B MOSQUITO/ADVERTISEMENT          R 03/10/25 10/22/25 68701          
  9 PUBLIC NOTICE ADVERTISEMENT   $28.75 5-01-26-320-750-201       B MOSQUITO/ADVERTISEMENT          R 03/10/25 10/22/25 68706          

$57.50

25-01341 04/01/25 23735   W.B. MASON COMPANY, INC       

  1 laminating sheets             $30.42 5-01-20-121-410-218       B BRD ELECTIONS/MISC                      R 04/01/25 10/14/25 253360350      
  2 White Envelope, Self-Adhesive $76.66 5-01-20-121-410-218       B BRD ELECTIONS/MISC                      R 04/01/25 10/14/25 253360350      
  3 white out tape                $17.94 5-01-20-121-410-218       B BRD ELECTIONS/MISC                      R 04/01/25 10/14/25 253360350      
  4 copy paper                    $34.88 5-01-20-121-410-218       B BRD ELECTIONS/MISC                      R 04/01/25 10/14/25 253360350      
  5 sciccors                      $26.07 5-01-20-121-410-218       B BRD ELECTIONS/MISC                      R 04/01/25 10/14/25 253360350      
  6 blue paper                    $30.68 5-01-20-121-410-218       B BRD ELECTIONS/MISC                      R 04/01/25 10/14/25 253360350      
  7 orange paper                  $30.68 5-01-20-121-410-218       B BRD ELECTIONS/MISC                      R 04/01/25 10/14/25 253360350      
  8 catalog envelopes             $52.38 5-01-20-121-410-218       B BRD ELECTIONS/MISC                      R 04/01/25 10/14/25 253360350      
  9 self adhesive display         $32.69 5-01-20-121-410-218       B BRD ELECTIONS/MISC                      R 04/01/25 10/14/25 253360350      
 10 post its                      $20.57 5-01-20-121-410-218       B BRD ELECTIONS/MISC                      R 04/01/25 10/14/25 253360350      
 11 post its - small              $9.40 5-01-20-121-410-218       B BRD ELECTIONS/MISC                      R 04/01/25 10/14/25 253360350      
 12 sharpie markers               $11.44 5-01-20-121-410-218       B BRD ELECTIONS/MISC                      R 04/01/25 10/14/25 253360350      
 13 two pocket plastic dividers   $13.84 5-01-20-121-410-218       B BRD ELECTIONS/MISC                      R 04/01/25 10/14/25 253360350      

$387.65

25-01362 04/01/25 23043   WILLIAMS AUTO PARTS           B

 71 SCRD STOCK                    $16.98 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 08/27/25 10/29/25 550079         
 72 SCSO 9555                     $492.87 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 10/09/25 10/29/25 550827         
 73 SCSO 9555                     $5.28 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 10/09/25 10/29/25 550828         
 74 SCRD #17                      $107.08 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 10/09/25 10/29/25 550838         
 75 SCRD STOCK                    $57.50 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 10/09/25 10/29/25 550995         
 76 SCSO 9555                     $57.08 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 10/09/25 10/29/25 551090         
 77 SCRD SHOP                     $379.99 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 10/09/25 10/29/25 550904         
 78 SCCO W793CG                   $154.07 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 10/09/25 10/29/25 551340         
 79 SCRD STOCK                    $34.20 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 10/09/25 10/29/25 551341         
 80 SCRD STOCK                    $30.54 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 10/09/25 10/29/25 551569         
 81 SCRD STOCK                    $17.80 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 10/09/25 10/29/25 551570         
 82 SCRD STOCK                    $107.38 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 10/09/25 10/29/25 552413         
 83 SCSO 9555                     $91.82 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 10/09/25 10/29/25 552533         
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25-01362 04/01/25 23043 WILLIAMS AUTO PARTS Account Continued

 84 SCRD #52                      $209.08 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 10/09/25 10/29/25 552695         
 85 SCRD STOCK                    $107.76 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 10/09/25 10/29/25 552796         
 86 STORMWATER GASKET             $32.53 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 10/09/25 10/29/25 552972         
 87 SCRD #94                      $74.35 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 10/09/25 10/29/25 552974         
 88 SCSO #9574                    $307.30 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 08/27/25 10/29/25 552943         
 89 SCSO #9573                    $209.96 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 10/09/25 10/29/25 553414         
 90 SCSO 9555                     $65.39 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 10/09/25 10/29/25 553762         
 91 SCRD STOCK                    $146.96 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 10/09/25 10/29/25 554444         
 92 SCRD STOCK                    $50.16 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 10/09/25 10/29/25 554445         
 93 SCRD STOCK                    $52.50 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 10/09/25 10/29/25 554540         
 94 SCRD STOCK                    $26.50 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 10/09/25 10/29/25 554651         
 95 SCRD #96                      $47.38 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 10/09/25 10/29/25 554714         

$2,882.46

25-01482 04/07/25 01352   ASCENDANCE TRUCKS EASTERN PA  

  1 2025 INTERNATIONAL DUMP TRUCK $113,097.97 C-04-55-898-024-904       B ORD2024-002 ACQ PUB WKS EQUIP R 04/07/25 10/15/25 VA122000895    
  2 DUMP BODY 10.5' X 30" X 40"   $102,243.06 C-04-55-898-024-904       B ORD2024-002 ACQ PUB WKS EQUIP R 04/07/25 10/15/25 VA122000895    
  3 WARRANTY                      $4,900.00 C-04-55-898-024-904       B ORD2024-002 ACQ PUB WKS EQUIP R 04/07/25 10/15/25 VA122000895    
  4 FLOOR PLAN TO INSTALL EQUIP.  $5,625.00 C-04-55-898-024-904       B ORD2024-002 ACQ PUB WKS EQUIP R 04/07/25 10/15/25 VA122000895    
  5 DEALER PREP, DOT KIT & FIRE EX $950.00 C-04-55-898-024-904       B ORD2024-002 ACQ PUB WKS EQUIP R 04/07/25 10/15/25 VA122000895    

$226,816.03

25-01590 04/21/25 18728   RIEHL'S TOWING & MAINTENANCE  B

  6 HEAVY DUTY TOW WITH UNDERREACH $750.00 5-01-30-412-789-261       B Comm Bus - Vehicle Maint/Repairs      R 06/27/25 10/17/25 201855         

25-01857 05/02/25 05045   ENGLISH SEWAGE DISPOSAL       

  1 SEMI ANNUAL GREASE PUMPING    $3,437.98 5-01-25-280-580-234       B JAIL/JANITORIAL SUPPLIES              R 05/02/25 10/17/25 162961         

25-01996 05/13/25 08621   24-7 ENTERPRISES, LLC         B

  7 SEPTEMBER COURIER SERVICE     $175.00 5-01-26-320-750-207       B MOSQUITO/LAB & SURVEILLANCE  R 05/13/25 10/22/25 306-678        

25-01997 05/13/25 06289   FAZZIO, JOSEPH INC            B

 17 17OZ FLUOR ORG MARKING PAINT  $41.88 5-01-26-292-735-216       B ROADS & BRIDGES/SUPPLIES OTHER 05/13/25 10/15/25 1753554        
 18 500' STRIBGLINER PRO ORANGE   $13.95 5-01-26-292-735-216       B ROADS & BRIDGES/SUPPLIES OTHER 09/04/25 10/15/25 1753554        
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25-01997 05/13/25 06289 FAZZIO, JOSEPH INC Account Continued

 19 HR FLATBAR VARIOUS SIZES      $54.66 5-01-26-292-735-216       B ROADS & BRIDGES/SUPPLIES OTHER 05/13/25 10/17/25 R220172        
 20 ASPHALT RAKE/LUTE RAKE/BITS   $318.97 5-01-26-292-735-216       B ROADS & BRIDGES/SUPPLIES OTHER 10/01/25 10/17/25 1757465        

$429.46

25-02398 06/09/25 13921   MID-ATLANTIC FIRE AIR CORP    

  1 SCBAMT SCBA FLOWTEST          $1,076.13 5-01-25-252-336-218       B EMER SERV/FIRE SCHOOL MISC     R 06/09/25 10/28/25 3807066        

25-02455 06/10/25 11060   ERIC M. KRISE ELECTRICAL      

  1 ELECTRICAL WORK @ CAC         $8,611.07 G-02-41-784-24C-303       B FY25 CHILD ADVOCACY DEVELOPM R 06/10/25 10/28/25 208882         

25-02540 06/16/25 03352   CRAFTMASTER HARDWARE CO.      

  1 CELL DOOR LOCK PARTS          $0.00 5-01-25-280-580-239       B JAIL/ BUILDING MAINTENANCE        R 06/16/25 10/28/25 I604491        
  2 BKB-010825-001                $638.00 5-01-25-280-580-239       B JAIL/ BUILDING MAINTENANCE        R 06/16/25 10/28/25 I604491        
  3 FREIGHT                       $23.00 5-01-25-280-580-239       B JAIL/ BUILDING MAINTENANCE        R 06/16/25 10/28/25 I604491        

$661.00

25-02602 06/23/25 08915   HUNTER JERSEY PETERBUILT      B

  4 CONNECTION EXHAUST OUTLET     $316.64 5-01-30-412-789-261       B Comm Bus - Vehicle Maint/Repairs      R 06/23/25 10/17/25 X206229947:01  

25-02697 06/30/25 03073   COHANZICK ZOO                 

  1 ZOO MOBILE FALL FESTIVAL 10/1 $487.50 G-02-41-700-22B-303       B 2022 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 06/30/25 10/15/25 100125         

25-02831 07/08/25 05410   ELMER DOOR AND EXTERIORS, LLC 

  1 SALEM COUNTY ROAD DEPARTMENT  $6,650.00 C-04-55-898-024-904       B ORD2024-002 ACQ PUB WKS EQUIP R 07/08/25 10/22/25 3535           

25-02843 07/11/25 14634   NATIONAL MEDICAL SERVICES     

  1 S.P LAB TESTING               $256.00 5-01-25-275-575-218       B PROSECUTOR/MISC                         R 07/11/25 10/21/25 1292026        

25-03093 07/29/25 20222   TEC ELEVATOR                  B

  6 MONTHLY ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE  $3,250.00 5-01-26-310-210-202       B FACILITIES MGMT/CONTRACT OTHER 07/29/25 10/17/25 428808         

25-03181 08/04/25 10513   JERSEY CUSTOM GRAPHICS        

  1 BLACK LETTERING ON RAIL CAR   $560.00 5-01-25-252-336-218       B EMER SERV/FIRE SCHOOL MISC     R 08/04/25 10/22/25 25-1092        
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25-03181 08/04/25 10513 JERSEY CUSTOM GRAPHICS Account Continued

  2 DESIGN/SETUP (DISC FOR THIS   $100.00 5-01-25-252-336-218       B EMER SERV/FIRE SCHOOL MISC     R 08/04/25 10/22/25 25-1092        

$660.00

25-03239 08/11/25 06289   FAZZIO, JOSEPH INC            B

  2 HARDWARE SUPPLIES             $0.00 5-01-25-280-580-234       B JAIL/JANITORIAL SUPPLIES              R 08/11/25 10/20/25
  3 INV 1755175                   $29.97 5-01-25-280-580-234       B JAIL/JANITORIAL SUPPLIES              R 08/11/25 10/20/25 1755175        
  4 INV R219350                   $35.75 5-01-25-280-580-234       B JAIL/JANITORIAL SUPPLIES              R 08/11/25 10/20/25 R219350        
  5 INV 1756101                   $68.86 5-01-25-280-580-234       B JAIL/JANITORIAL SUPPLIES              R 08/11/25 10/20/25 1756101        
  6 INV R219672                   $17.88 5-01-25-280-580-234       B JAIL/JANITORIAL SUPPLIES              R 08/11/25 10/20/25 R219672        

$152.46

25-03240 08/11/25 23409   WEBER'S POWER EQUIPMENT       B

  5 INVOICE #94486                $173.15 5-01-25-280-580-236       B JAIL/LANDSCAPE                          R 08/11/25 10/17/25 94486          

25-03248 08/11/25 01525   AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 

  1 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES          $0.00 5-01-25-280-580-232       B JAIL/EQUIPMENT MAINT & REPAIRS R 08/11/25 10/17/25
  2 CATTONGUE GRIPS-RESTOCKING FEE $27.36 5-01-25-280-580-232       B JAIL/EQUIPMENT MAINT & REPAIRS R 08/11/25 10/17/25 13G7-WFK1-1LVN 
  3 DMO LABEL MAKER MACHINE W/TAPE $47.98 5-01-25-280-580-232       B JAIL/EQUIPMENT MAINT & REPAIRS R 08/11/25 10/17/25 1K4W-3CQ6-3449 
  4 NOYAFA NF-8506 NETWORK CABLE  $119.99 5-01-25-280-580-232       B JAIL/EQUIPMENT MAINT & REPAIRS R 08/11/25 10/17/25 1K4W-3CQ6-3449 
  5 FRISKAR ALL PURPOSE SCISSORS  $12.96 5-01-25-280-580-232       B JAIL/EQUIPMENT MAINT & REPAIRS R 08/11/25 10/17/25 1K4W-3CQ6-3449 

$208.29

25-03269 08/11/25 20815   TRIAD ASSOCIATES              

  3 Preliminary Application Work  $101.25 T-66-56-861-320-101       B HOUSE REVIT REV LOAN                  R 10/16/25 10/21/25 69081          

25-03311 08/18/25 01525   AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 

  1 August Supplies - Kitchen     $18.48 5-01-20-120-196-218       B CO CLERK/MISC                           R 08/18/25 10/20/25 16FV-VWKQ-H3HF 
  2 August Supplies - Green Pens  $10.90 5-01-20-120-196-218       B CO CLERK/MISC                           R 08/18/25 10/20/25 16FV-VWKQ-H3HF 
  3 August Supplies - Red Pens    $11.97 5-01-20-120-196-218       B CO CLERK/MISC                           R 08/18/25 10/20/25 16FV-VWKQ-H3HF 
  4 August Supplies - Weddings    $15.99 5-01-20-120-196-218       B CO CLERK/MISC                           R 08/18/25 10/20/25 16FV-VWKQ-H3HF 
  5 August Supplies - General Use $21.92 5-01-20-120-196-218       B CO CLERK/MISC                           R 08/18/25 10/20/25 16FV-VWKQ-H3HF 
  6 August Supplies - Blue Pens   $18.70 5-01-20-120-196-218       B CO CLERK/MISC                           R 08/18/25 10/20/25 16FV-VWKQ-H3HF 
  7 August Supplies - Weddings    $14.24 5-01-20-120-196-218       B CO CLERK/MISC                           R 08/18/25 10/20/25 16FV-VWKQ-H3HF 
  8 August Supplies - Weddings    $21.99 5-01-20-120-196-218       B CO CLERK/MISC                           R 08/18/25 10/20/25 16FV-VWKQ-H3HF 



SALEM COUNTYPage: 6 10/29/2025
Purchase Order Listing By P.O. Number

04:05 PM

PO # PO Date Vendor Contract PO Type

Item Description Amount Charge Account
Acct 
Type Description Stat/Chk

First Enc 
Date

Rcvd 
Date

Chk/Void 
Date Invoice

25-03311 08/18/25 01525 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. Account Continued

  9 August Supplies - Weddings    $23.99 5-01-20-120-196-218       B CO CLERK/MISC                           R 08/18/25 10/20/25 16FV-VWKQ-H3HF 
 10 August Supplies - Weddings    $15.09 5-01-20-120-196-218       B CO CLERK/MISC                           R 08/18/25 10/20/25 16FV-VWKQ-H3HF 
 11 August Supplies - Weddings    $24.99 5-01-20-120-196-218       B CO CLERK/MISC                           R 08/18/25 10/20/25 16FV-VWKQ-H3HF 
 12 August Supplies - Access      $35.49 5-01-20-120-196-218       B CO CLERK/MISC                           R 08/18/25 10/20/25 16FV-VWKQ-H3HF 
 13 August Supplies - Folders     $20.89 5-01-20-120-196-218       B CO CLERK/MISC                           R 08/18/25 10/20/25 16FV-VWKQ-H3HF 
 14 August Supplies - Elections   $24.69 5-01-20-120-196-218       B CO CLERK/MISC                           R 08/18/25 10/20/25 16FV-VWKQ-H3HF 
 15 August Supplies - Recording   $33.96 5-01-20-120-196-218       B CO CLERK/MISC                           R 08/18/25 10/20/25 16FV-VWKQ-H3HF 
 16 August Supplies - General Use $14.83 5-01-20-120-196-218       B CO CLERK/MISC                           R 08/18/25 10/20/25 16FV-VWKQ-H3HF 

$328.12

25-03333 08/18/25 03581   CHARM-TEX                     

  1 INMATE ISSUE                  $0.00 5-01-25-280-580-235       B JAIL/INMATE ISSUE & SUPPLIES      R 08/18/25 10/17/25 0415022        
  2 BOXERS, ORANGE XL             $549.60 5-01-25-280-580-235       B JAIL/INMATE ISSUE & SUPPLIES      R 08/18/25 10/17/25 0415022        
  3 BOXERS, ORANGE LARGE          $549.60 5-01-25-280-580-235       B JAIL/INMATE ISSUE & SUPPLIES      R 08/18/25 10/17/25 0415022        
  4 BOXERS, ORANGE MEDIUM         $91.60 5-01-25-280-580-235       B JAIL/INMATE ISSUE & SUPPLIES      R 08/18/25 10/17/25 0415022        
  5 BOXERS, ORANGE SMALL          $274.80 5-01-25-280-580-235       B JAIL/INMATE ISSUE & SUPPLIES      R 08/18/25 10/17/25 0415738/0415022
  6 ECONO LINE PANTS,ORANGE XL    $3,565.80 5-01-25-280-580-235       B JAIL/INMATE ISSUE & SUPPLIES      R 08/18/25 10/17/25 0415022        
  7 PANTIES,ORANGE SZ 11          $160.30 5-01-25-280-580-235       B JAIL/INMATE ISSUE & SUPPLIES      R 08/18/25 10/17/25 0415022        
  8 LAUNDRY NETS 24X36 WHITE      $590.40 5-01-25-280-580-235       B JAIL/INMATE ISSUE & SUPPLIES      R 08/18/25 10/17/25 0415022        
  9 SNEAKERS, LOWTOP VELCRO, SZ12 $948.00 5-01-25-280-580-235       B JAIL/INMATE ISSUE & SUPPLIES      R 08/18/25 10/17/25 0415022        
 10 SNEAKERS, LOWTOP VELCRO, SZ11 $948.00 5-01-25-280-580-235       B JAIL/INMATE ISSUE & SUPPLIES      R 08/18/25 10/17/25 0415022        
 11 SPORTS BRA, GRAY SZ 42        $369.00 5-01-25-280-580-235       B JAIL/INMATE ISSUE & SUPPLIES      R 08/18/25 10/17/25 0415022        
 12 SPORTS BRA, GRAY SZ 38        $369.00 5-01-25-280-580-235       B JAIL/INMATE ISSUE & SUPPLIES      R 08/18/25 10/17/25 0415022        
 13 SPORTS BRA, GRAY SZ 36        $590.40 5-01-25-280-580-235       B JAIL/INMATE ISSUE & SUPPLIES      R 08/18/25 10/17/25 0415022        
 14 SPORTS BRA, GRAY SZ 32        $369.00 5-01-25-280-580-235       B JAIL/INMATE ISSUE & SUPPLIES      R 08/18/25 10/17/25 0415022        
 15 PANTIES ORANGE SZ 9           $189.00 5-01-25-280-580-235       B JAIL/INMATE ISSUE & SUPPLIES      R 08/18/25 10/17/25 0415022        

$9,564.50

25-03354 08/18/25 23690   WITMER PUBLIC SAFETY GRP      

  1 ITEM 61420 STREAMLIGHT ENDURO $419.80 G-02-41-798-25B-303       B FY26 RERP O/E                           R 08/18/25 10/28/25 INV768883     
  2 BALANCE OF ABOVE ORDER        $19.60 G-02-41-798-24B-303       B FY25 RERP O/E                           R 08/18/25 10/28/25 INV768883     

$439.40

25-03364 08/18/25 01590   A. FOOTE REPAIR SERVICE       



SALEM COUNTYPage: 7 10/29/2025
Purchase Order Listing By P.O. Number

04:05 PM

PO # PO Date Vendor Contract PO Type

Item Description Amount Charge Account
Acct 
Type Description Stat/Chk

First Enc 
Date

Rcvd 
Date

Chk/Void 
Date Invoice

25-03364 08/18/25 01590 A. FOOTE REPAIR SERVICE Account Continued

  1 BUS 46 TRANSMISSION INSTALL   $1,654.39 G-02-41-731-24P-303       B CORONA RESPONSE & RELIEF(CRR R 08/18/25 10/14/25 11635          
  2 BUS 46 ENVIRONMENTAL CHARGE   $14.73 G-02-41-731-24P-303       B CORONA RESPONSE & RELIEF(CRR R 08/18/25 10/14/25 11635          
  3 BUS 46 TAX                    $81.98 G-02-41-731-24P-303       B CORONA RESPONSE & RELIEF(CRR R 08/18/25 10/14/25 11635          
  4 BUS 46 PARTS/SUPPLIES         $2.50 G-02-41-731-24P-303       B CORONA RESPONSE & RELIEF(CRR R 08/18/25 10/14/25 11635          

$1,753.60

25-03384 08/18/25 23043   WILLIAMS AUTO PARTS           B

  9 ECH DDSWITCH                  $37.98 5-01-30-412-789-261       B Comm Bus - Vehicle Maint/Repairs      R 08/18/25 10/17/25 550858         
 10 S W T S HENCOL 22 3           $96.56 5-01-30-412-789-261       B Comm Bus - Vehicle Maint/Repairs      R 09/26/25 10/17/25 551069         
 11 55 GALLON 15W40               $2,097.00 5-01-30-412-789-261       B Comm Bus - Vehicle Maint/Repairs      R 09/26/25 10/17/25 879733         
 12 INTERIOR DOOR HANDLE          $4.40 5-01-30-412-789-261       B Comm Bus - Vehicle Maint/Repairs      R 09/26/25 10/17/25 176972 + 177665
 13 OIL BATH WHEEL HUB            $124.35 5-01-30-412-789-261       B Comm Bus - Vehicle Maint/Repairs      R 09/26/25 10/17/25 552856         
 14 SCOTT SEAL                    $152.03 5-01-30-412-789-261       B Comm Bus - Vehicle Maint/Repairs      R 09/26/25 10/17/25 552829         
 15 OIL SEAL                      $232.35 5-01-30-412-789-261       B Comm Bus - Vehicle Maint/Repairs      R 09/26/25 10/17/25 552879         
 16 ALTERNATOR OIL AND FILTERS    $2,695.28 5-01-30-412-789-261       B Comm Bus - Vehicle Maint/Repairs      R 09/26/25 10/17/25 553167         

$5,439.95

25-03385 08/18/25 03534   CROSSROADS SALES INC.         

  1 2026 HOMESTEADER 7X16 HERCULES $9,000.00 G-02-41-798-25B-303       B FY26 RERP O/E                           R 08/18/25 10/28/25 109220         
  2 REMAINDER OF TRAILER BALANCE  $640.00 G-02-41-798-24B-303       B FY25 RERP O/E                           R 08/18/25 10/28/25 109220         

$9,640.00

25-03429 08/26/25 19659   SIRCHIE FINGER PRINT LAB      

  1 NJ SA KITS                    $471.60 5-01-25-275-575-218       B PROSECUTOR/MISC                         R 08/26/25 10/21/25 0714174-IN     
  2 SHIPPING                      $47.13 5-01-25-275-575-218       B PROSECUTOR/MISC                         R 08/26/25 10/21/25 0714174-IN     

$518.73

25-03441 08/26/25 07004   GANN LAW BOOKS                

  1 2026 NJ LAWYERS DIARY & MANUAL $142.00 5-01-20-160-550-218       B SURROGATE/MISC                          R 08/26/25 10/29/25 D708168        

25-03444 08/26/25 03581   CHARM-TEX                     

  1 INMATE CLOTHING               $0.00 5-01-25-280-580-235       B JAIL/INMATE ISSUE & SUPPLIES      R 08/26/25 10/17/25
  2 ECONO LINE PANTS, ORANGE, 2XL $2,122.50 5-01-25-280-580-235       B JAIL/INMATE ISSUE & SUPPLIES      R 08/26/25 10/17/25 0415651        
  3 ECONO LINE PANTS, ORANGE, 3XL $1,511.30 5-01-25-280-580-235       B JAIL/INMATE ISSUE & SUPPLIES      R 08/26/25 10/17/25 0415651        



SALEM COUNTYPage: 8 10/29/2025
Purchase Order Listing By P.O. Number

04:05 PM

PO # PO Date Vendor Contract PO Type

Item Description Amount Charge Account
Acct 
Type Description Stat/Chk

First Enc 
Date

Rcvd 
Date

Chk/Void 
Date Invoice

25-03444 08/26/25 03581 CHARM-TEX Account Continued

  4 ECONO LINE PANTS, ORANGE,SMALL $169.80 5-01-25-280-580-235       B JAIL/INMATE ISSUE & SUPPLIES      R 08/26/25 10/17/25 0415651        
  5 ECONO LINE SHIRT, ORANGE,2XL  $1,123.50 5-01-25-280-580-235       B JAIL/INMATE ISSUE & SUPPLIES      R 08/26/25 10/17/25 0415651        
  6 ECONO LINE SHIRT, ORANGE,LG   $1,947.40 5-01-25-280-580-235       B JAIL/INMATE ISSUE & SUPPLIES      R 08/26/25 10/17/25 0415651        
  7 ECONO LINE SHIRT, NAVY, 3XL   $789.00 5-01-25-280-580-235       B JAIL/INMATE ISSUE & SUPPLIES      R 08/26/25 10/17/25 0416431        

$7,663.50

25-03451 08/26/25 10098   JAYNE'S SIGNWORK              

  1 SEAL & ROAD DEPARETMENT       $150.00 5-01-26-292-735-216       B ROADS & BRIDGES/SUPPLIES OTHER 08/26/25 10/15/25 2608           

25-03457 08/26/25 02207   BRIDGETON AUTO MALL           

  1 Power Issue, Labor            $200.00 T-83-56-861-498-102       B WEIGHTS & MEASURE TST               R 08/26/25 10/29/25 337718         

25-03461 08/26/25 13921   MID-ATLANTIC FIRE AIR CORP    

  1 ORI-0705 5 MINUTE FLARES 144/C $484.00 5-01-25-252-336-218       B EMER SERV/FIRE SCHOOL MISC     R 08/26/25 10/22/25 3798252       
  2 SHIPPING COSTS                $60.00 5-01-25-252-336-218       B EMER SERV/FIRE SCHOOL MISC     R 10/20/25 10/22/25 3798252       

$544.00

25-03518 09/02/25 05566   EASTERN EQUIPMENT SERVICES LLC

  1 SCRD KOBELCO HYDRAULIC REPAIR $677.99 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 09/02/25 10/15/25 4409           
  2 SCRD KOBELCO MORFS X 36MM     $319.71 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 09/08/25 10/15/25 4543           

$997.70

25-03540 09/02/25 02851   BERRY REFRIGERATION CO.       

  1 MANNITOWOC IDT0300A-161       $6,856.00 5-01-26-292-735-236       B ROAD & BRIDGES/SHOP MATERIAL R 09/02/25 10/14/25 S143029        

25-03580 09/08/25 04215   DEGNAN & BATEMAN INC          

  1 TRANSCRIPTION PUBLIC HEARING  $354.45 G-02-41-731-25A-303       B 2025 SR CITIZEN DISABLED RES TR R 09/08/25 10/20/25 00105722       

25-03600 09/08/25 01525   AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 

  1 BISSELL BIGGREEN BGU1937T     $149.99 5-01-26-292-735-216       B ROADS & BRIDGES/SUPPLIES OTHER 09/08/25 10/15/25 1PY4-TVPW-7PJP 

25-03674 09/11/25 03344   CONSTITUTION STATE SERVICES   B

  4 WCOMP CLAIMS 1.1.2020-1.1.2021 $16,198.00 T-84-56-870-120-103       B WORKERS COMPENSATION TST     R 09/11/25 10/21/25 2453131-4      
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25-03759 09/15/25 01525   AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 

  1 JACKERY CARRYING CASE         $119.98 T-17-56-856-698-203       B SCAPG NUTRITION PROGRAM         R 09/15/25 10/15/25 16HG-WTRY-QXM1 
  2 4X3 BADGE HOLDERS             $139.96 T-17-56-856-698-203       B SCAPG NUTRITION PROGRAM         R 09/15/25 10/15/25 16JD-FGRN-VK9V 
  3 12 INCH WIND STAKES           $26.98 T-17-56-856-698-203       B SCAPG NUTRITION PROGRAM         R 09/15/25 10/15/25 16JD-FGRN-VK9V 
  4 CRAFTSMAN ROLLING TOWER       $149.00 T-17-56-856-698-203       B SCAPG NUTRITION PROGRAM         R 09/15/25 10/15/25 16JD-FGRN-VK9V 
  5 MANMEL 50PCS TOY PLANES       $8.99 T-17-56-856-698-203       B SCAPG NUTRITION PROGRAM         R 09/15/25 10/15/25 16JD-FGRN-VK9V 
  6 WILLBOND 216 NEON BRACELETS   $13.49 T-17-56-856-698-203       B SCAPG NUTRITION PROGRAM         R 09/15/25 10/15/25 16JD-FGRN-VK9V 
  7 CHEELYVIN 64 PCS KAZOOS       $22.79 T-17-56-856-698-203       B SCAPG NUTRITION PROGRAM         R 09/15/25 10/15/25 16HG-WTRY-QXM1 
  8 100PCS STICKY HANDS           $13.99 T-17-56-856-698-203       B SCAPG NUTRITION PROGRAM         R 09/15/25 10/15/25 16HG-WTRY-QXM1 
  9 GUFJUCH PENNANT SAFETY FLAGS  $47.97 T-17-56-856-698-203       B SCAPG NUTRITION PROGRAM         R 09/15/25 10/15/25 16JD-FGRN-VK9V 
 10 31 FT TRIANGLE FLAG GARLAND   $44.97 T-17-56-856-698-203       B SCAPG NUTRITION PROGRAM         R 09/15/25 10/15/25 16JD-FGRN-VK9V 
 11 14"X50YD BURLAP ROLL          $74.99 T-17-56-856-698-203       B SCAPG NUTRITION PROGRAM         R 09/15/25 10/15/25 16HG-WTRY-QXM1 
 12 CHARGER FOR JACKERY           $36.94 T-17-56-856-698-203       B SCAPG NUTRITION PROGRAM         R 09/15/25 10/15/25 16JD-FGRN-VK9V 
 13 FROG MASCOT COSTUME           $441.99 G-02-41-700-23B-303       B 2023 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/15/25 10/15/25 16HG-WTRY-QXM1 
 14 EAGLE MASCOT COSTUME          $489.99 G-02-41-700-23B-303       B 2023 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/15/25 10/15/25 1GXY-4KHW-3JNM 
 15 RUBIES REINDEER MASCOT COSTUME $283.66 G-02-41-700-23B-303       B 2023 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/15/25 10/15/25 16JD-FGRN-VK9V 
 16 RASTA GRITTY MASCOT COSTUME   $99.99 G-02-41-700-23B-303       B 2023 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/15/25 10/15/25 16JD-FGRN-VK9V 
 17 AMAZON BASIC PAPER TOWELS     $15.98 G-02-41-700-23B-303       B 2023 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/15/25 10/15/25 16HG-WTRY-QXM1 
 18 AMAZON BASICS PLASTIC CUPS    $4.55 G-02-41-700-23B-303       B 2023 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/15/25 10/15/25 16HG-WTRY-QXM1 
 19 GGYKJSK 200 DESSERT PLATES    $16.99 G-02-41-700-23B-303       B 2023 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/15/25 10/15/25 16HG-WTRY-QXM1 
 20 PANTRYWARE NAPKINS            $10.99 G-02-41-700-23B-303       B 2023 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/15/25 10/15/25 16JD-FGRN-VK9V 
 21 CARING LATEX GLOVES           $6.49 G-02-41-700-23B-303       B 2023 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/15/25 10/15/25 16JD-FGRN-VK9V 
 22 HEFTY TRASH BAGS              $11.97 G-02-41-700-23B-303       B 2023 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/15/25 10/15/25 16HG-WTRY-QXM1 
 23 SHIPPING&HANDLING COSTUMES    $69.99 G-02-41-700-23B-303       B 2023 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/15/25 10/15/25 1GXY-4KHW-3JNM 
 24 SHIPPING&HANDLING COSTUMES    $60.67 G-02-41-700-23B-303       B 2023 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 10/08/25 10/15/25 16HG-WTRY-QXM1 

$2,213.31

25-03778 09/22/25 02141   BAYSHORE FORD PENNSVILLE      

  1 REPAIR LABOR TECHNICIAN 1     $1,255.50 G-02-41-731-24P-303       B CORONA RESPONSE & RELIEF(CRR R 09/22/25 10/20/25 R333057311     
  2 TENSION PULLEY KIT            $48.98 G-02-41-731-24P-303       B CORONA RESPONSE & RELIEF(CRR R 09/22/25 10/20/25 R333057311     
  3 TENSIONER                     $74.98 G-02-41-731-24P-303       B CORONA RESPONSE & RELIEF(CRR R 09/22/25 10/20/25 R333057311     
  4 V BELT                        $68.98 G-02-41-731-24P-303       B CORONA RESPONSE & RELIEF(CRR R 09/22/25 10/20/25 R333057311     
  6 CLUTCH FAN                    $219.98 G-02-41-731-24P-303       B CORONA RESPONSE & RELIEF(CRR R 09/22/25 10/20/25 R333057311     
  9 COMPRESSOR ASY                $599.98 G-02-41-731-24P-303       B CORONA RESPONSE & RELIEF(CRR R 09/22/25 10/20/25 R333057311     
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25-03778 09/22/25 02141 BAYSHORE FORD PENNSVILLE Account Continued

 10 O-RING                        $9.98 G-02-41-731-24P-303       B CORONA RESPONSE & RELIEF(CRR R 09/22/25 10/20/25 R333057311     
 15 ACCUMULATOR - ASY A/C         $159.98 G-02-41-731-24P-303       B CORONA RESPONSE & RELIEF(CRR R 09/22/25 10/20/25 R333057311     
 18 O-RING                        $17.79 G-02-41-731-24P-303       B CORONA RESPONSE & RELIEF(CRR R 09/22/25 10/20/25 R333057311     
 19 AC ELBOW FITTING              $49.98 G-02-41-731-24P-303       B CORONA RESPONSE & RELIEF(CRR R 09/22/25 10/20/25 R333057311     
 21 PAG 46                        $19.98 G-02-41-731-24P-303       B CORONA RESPONSE & RELIEF(CRR R 09/22/25 10/20/25 R333057311     
 22 AC DYE                        $9.98 G-02-41-731-24P-303       B CORONA RESPONSE & RELIEF(CRR R 09/22/25 10/20/25 R333057311     
 24 FREIGHT                       $13.45 G-02-41-731-24P-303       B CORONA RESPONSE & RELIEF(CRR R 09/22/25 10/20/25 R333057311     
 28 AIR CONDITIONER               $9.98 G-02-41-731-24P-303       B CORONA RESPONSE & RELIEF(CRR R 09/22/25 10/20/25 R003057311     
 29 R134A                         $150.48 G-02-41-731-24P-303       B CORONA RESPONSE & RELIEF(CRR R 09/22/25 10/20/25 R003057311     
 30 ANTI FREEZE                   $57.06 G-02-41-731-24P-303       B CORONA RESPONSE & RELIEF(CRR R 09/22/25 10/20/25 R003057311     
 31 DISTILLED WATER               $4.98 G-02-41-731-24P-303       B CORONA RESPONSE & RELIEF(CRR R 09/22/25 10/20/25 R003057311     
 32 REPAIR LABOR TECHNICIAN 2     $155.00 G-02-41-731-24P-303       B CORONA RESPONSE & RELIEF(CRR R 09/22/25 10/20/25 R333057311     
 33 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES        $9.99 G-02-41-731-24P-303       B CORONA RESPONSE & RELIEF(CRR R 10/20/25 10/20/25 R333057311     

$2,937.03

25-03790 09/22/25 01525   AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 

  1 WATER BOTTLE HOLDER           $118.74 5-01-25-270-540-216       B SHERIFF/SUPPLIES OTHER              R 09/22/25 10/17/25 1N9GY63G43T9   

25-03794 09/22/25 01451   AMERICAN METALCRAFT INC       

  1 ARM TRACTOR BUSHING/PIN REPLAC $3,500.00 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 09/22/25 10/15/25 71             

25-03796 09/22/25 01525   AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 

  1 ON OFF ENGINE STOP HONDA      $20.94 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 09/22/25 10/15/25 1WPH-DGNQ-6JT3 

25-03826 09/22/25 03705   CHIPS AUTO CENTER             

  1 OOA 2004 PONTIAC VIBE TOW     $150.00 5-01-27-350-603-218       B PUBLIC HTH ADM/MISC                     R 09/22/25 10/15/25 09152025       

25-03832 09/22/25 05734   EARTHBORNE, INC.              

  1 LOADER WINDOW REPLACEMENT PART $1,583.12 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 09/22/25 10/15/25 P49266         
  2 FREIGHT                       $153.93 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 09/24/25 10/15/25 P49266         

$1,737.05

25-03833 09/22/25 03505   CHERRY VALLEY TRACTOR         

  1 SCRD WOOD CHIPPER PARTS       $2,583.67 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 09/22/25 10/20/25 45182D         
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25-03833 09/22/25 03505 CHERRY VALLEY TRACTOR Account Continued

  2 FREIGHT                       $193.96 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 10/10/25 10/20/25 45182D         

$2,777.63

25-03836 09/22/25 19089   SMICK LUMBER INC              B

  2 HARDWARE SUPPLIES - INV 213090 $85.70 5-01-25-280-580-234       B JAIL/JANITORIAL SUPPLIES              R 09/22/25 10/17/25 213090         
  3 INV #213228                   $110.98 5-01-25-280-580-234       B JAIL/JANITORIAL SUPPLIES              R 09/22/25 10/28/25 213228         

$196.68

25-03847 09/22/25 06289   FAZZIO, JOSEPH INC            

  1 4 X 4 X 3/16 ALUM SQ 12"      $323.08 5-01-25-280-580-234       B JAIL/JANITORIAL SUPPLIES              R 09/22/25 10/20/25 R220845        

25-03848 09/22/25 18785   ROCKY'S AUTO CENTER           

  1 VETERAN T SHIRT               $1,102.00 5-01-27-332-232-218       B WAR VETS BUR/MISC                       R 09/22/25 10/29/25 VETERANS 2025  
  2 VETERAN T-SHIRT               $770.00 5-01-27-332-232-218       B WAR VETS BUR/MISC                       R 09/22/25 10/29/25 VETERAN 2025   

$1,872.00

25-03858 09/22/25 04947   C/O DOCUTREND INC.            

  1 9/1/25 TO 9/30/25 COPIER      $119.75 5-01-20-150-405-202       B BRD TAXATION/CONTRACT OTHER R 09/22/25 10/21/25 592090050      

25-03859 09/22/25 01525   AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 

  1 BOBBY PINS 400OCS             $8.89 T-17-56-856-698-203       B SCAPG NUTRITION PROGRAM         R 09/22/25 10/15/25 1V4Y-NXHK-1YR1 
  2 TEENITOR CLEAR HAIR BANDS     $5.65 T-17-56-856-698-203       B SCAPG NUTRITION PROGRAM         R 09/22/25 10/15/25 1V4Y-NXHK-1YR1 
  3 48PCS HAIR TINSEL CLIPS       $44.97 T-17-56-856-698-203       B SCAPG NUTRITION PROGRAM         R 09/22/25 10/15/25 1QQ4-DJL7-7WJD 

$59.51

25-03896 09/25/25 08915   HUNTER JERSEY PETERBUILT      

  1 SCRD #94 TURBO                $4,577.01 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 09/25/25 10/28/25 X206229736:01  
  2 SCRD #94 MANIFOLD STUDS       $97.40 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 09/25/25 10/28/25 X206230068:01  
  3 NUT, REGULAR HEXAGON          $15.24 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 09/25/25 10/28/25 X206230068:01  

$4,689.65

25-03904 09/29/25 19567   SALEM CO BD OF SOCIAL SERVICE 

  1 24-25 WFNJ TANF AUG 25        $30,919.39 G-02-41-704-24B-302       B 2024-2025 WORK FIRST NEW JERSER 09/29/25 10/14/25
  2 24-25 WFNJ GA-SNAP AUG 25     $6,058.91 G-02-41-704-24B-303       B 2024-2025 WORK FIRST NEW JERSER 09/29/25 10/14/25



SALEM COUNTYPage: 12 10/29/2025
Purchase Order Listing By P.O. Number

04:05 PM

PO # PO Date Vendor Contract PO Type

Item Description Amount Charge Account
Acct 
Type Description Stat/Chk

First Enc 
Date

Rcvd 
Date

Chk/Void 
Date Invoice

25-03904 09/29/25 19567 SALEM CO BD OF SOCIAL SERVICE Account Continued

$36,978.30

25-03911 09/30/25 23735   W.B. MASON COMPANY, INC       

  1 SAN2103010RZ8                 $4.12 5-01-25-275-575-216       B PROSCEUTOR/OFFICE SUPPLIES   R 09/30/25 10/21/25 257222487      
  2 POAELSS0                      $79.20 5-01-25-275-575-216       B PROSCEUTOR/OFFICE SUPPLIES   R 09/30/25 10/21/25 257222487      
  3 WBM12113                      $22.20 5-01-25-275-575-216       B PROSCEUTOR/OFFICE SUPPLIES   R 09/30/25 10/21/25 257222487      
  4 WBM21200                      $174.40 5-01-25-275-575-216       B PROSCEUTOR/OFFICE SUPPLIES   R 09/30/25 10/21/25 257222487      
  5 SAN38201                      $39.28 5-01-25-275-575-216       B PROSCEUTOR/OFFICE SUPPLIES   R 09/30/25 10/21/25 257222487      
  6 SAN30002                      $57.00 5-01-25-275-575-216       B PROSCEUTOR/OFFICE SUPPLIES   R 09/30/25 10/21/25 257222487      
  7 UNV08861                      $9.15 5-01-25-275-575-216       B PROSCEUTOR/OFFICE SUPPLIES   R 09/30/25 10/21/25 257222487      
  8 ZEB23910                      $18.00 5-01-25-275-575-216       B PROSCEUTOR/OFFICE SUPPLIES   R 09/30/25 10/21/25 257222487      
  9 ZEB23920                      $10.80 5-01-25-275-575-216       B PROSCEUTOR/OFFICE SUPPLIES   R 09/30/25 10/21/25 257222487      
 10 MMM680SH2                     $21.15 5-01-25-275-575-216       B PROSCEUTOR/OFFICE SUPPLIES   R 09/30/25 10/21/25 257222487      
 11 MMM3450SRD                    $10.86 5-01-25-275-575-216       B PROSCEUTOR/OFFICE SUPPLIES   R 09/30/25 10/21/25 257222487      
 12 FEL65112RZ8                   $6.27 5-01-25-275-575-216       B PROSCEUTOR/OFFICE SUPPLIES   R 09/30/25 10/21/25 257222653      
 13 RAC84251                      $35.98 5-01-25-275-575-216       B PROSCEUTOR/OFFICE SUPPLIES   R 09/30/25 10/21/25 257222653      
 14 AVE5366                       $31.32 5-01-25-275-575-216       B PROSCEUTOR/OFFICE SUPPLIES   R 09/30/25 10/21/25 257222653      
 15 AVE5066                       $28.48 5-01-25-275-575-216       B PROSCEUTOR/OFFICE SUPPLIES   R 09/30/25 10/21/25 257222653      
 16 AVE5866                       $28.48 5-01-25-275-575-216       B PROSCEUTOR/OFFICE SUPPLIES   R 09/30/25 10/21/25 257222653      
 17 AVE5766                       $28.48 5-01-25-275-575-216       B PROSCEUTOR/OFFICE SUPPLIES   R 09/30/25 10/21/25 657222653      

$605.17

25-03912 09/30/25 01525   AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 

  1 WHITE OUT TAPE                $67.11 5-01-25-275-575-216       B PROSCEUTOR/OFFICE SUPPLIES   R 09/30/25 10/21/25 1LR4-H4RR-61GN 
  2 DNA COLLECTION SWAB           $104.46 5-01-25-275-575-216       B PROSCEUTOR/OFFICE SUPPLIES   R 09/30/25 10/21/25 1QCY-XVKP-CHXN 
  3 AA BATTERIES                  $53.98 5-01-25-275-575-216       B PROSCEUTOR/OFFICE SUPPLIES   R 09/30/25 10/21/25 1LR4-H4RR-61GN 
  4 SMEAD HANGING FILE FOLDER BLUE $70.23 5-01-25-275-575-216       B PROSCEUTOR/OFFICE SUPPLIES   R 09/30/25 10/21/25 1LR4-H4RR-61GN 

$295.78

25-03923 09/30/25 16365   PAPA LUIGI LLC                

  1 CATERING FOR OCTOBER EMPLOYEE $380.00 G-02-41-701-25Z-303       B 2025 SOUTHERN COASTAL WELLNE R 09/30/25 10/28/25 10222025       

25-03928 09/30/25 01525   AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 

  1 STEALTH AIR COMPRESSOR        $164.99 5-01-25-280-580-239       B JAIL/ BUILDING MAINTENANCE        R 09/30/25 10/17/25 1XVL-3GN9-YN46 
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25-03928 09/30/25 01525 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. Account Continued

  2 ASURION 3YR B2B PROTECTION PLN $28.99 5-01-25-280-580-239       B JAIL/ BUILDING MAINTENANCE        R 09/30/25 10/17/25 1XVL-3GN9-YN46 

$193.98

25-03930 09/30/25 06361   FOGG, LESLIE G INC            

  1 REMAN-ALTERNATOR              $476.00 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 09/30/25 10/15/25 I65046         
  2 CORE-ALT                      $30.00 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 09/30/25 10/15/25 I65046         
  3 CORE ALTERNATOR                        30.00- 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 09/30/25 10/15/25 I65046         

$476.00

25-03937 09/30/25 13140   MISTER SOFTEE                 

  1 ICE CREAM TRUCK SERVICES      $450.00 G-02-41-733-22D-303       B OPIOD SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT R 09/30/25 10/29/25 25-450         

25-03947 09/30/25 01278   ACTION UNIFORM CO., LLC       

  1 OC SPRAY                      $799.60 5-01-25-280-580-238       B JAIL/OFFICER & ARSENAL EQUIP    R 09/30/25 10/22/25 82495          

25-03953 09/30/25 01525   AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 

  1 OFFICE SUPPLIES               $0.00 5-01-25-280-580-215       B JAIL/OFFICE SUPPLIES                    R 09/30/25 10/17/25
  2 DESK FILE ORGANIZER           $43.60 5-01-25-280-580-215       B JAIL/OFFICE SUPPLIES                    R 09/30/25 10/17/25 1JQT-93G6-7Q6P 
  3 Expandable File Pockets       $54.98 5-01-25-280-580-215       B JAIL/OFFICE SUPPLIES                    R 09/30/25 10/17/25 1GM3-9MTG-WQNM 
  4 12V POWER CORD-BROTHER D400AD $14.90 5-01-25-280-580-215       B JAIL/OFFICE SUPPLIES                    R 09/30/25 10/17/25 1JQT-93G6-7Q6P 
  5 12V 2A CHARGER ADAPTER PT-D400 $11.99 5-01-25-280-580-215       B JAIL/OFFICE SUPPLIES                    R 09/30/25 10/17/25 1JQT-93G6-7Q6P 
  6 LABELIFE TZE TZ TAPE 12MM 0.47 $39.98 5-01-25-280-580-215       B JAIL/OFFICE SUPPLIES                    R 09/30/25 10/17/25 1JQT-93G6-7Q6P 
  7 8-Pack Aonomi-DYMO LETERTAG   $18.99 5-01-25-280-580-215       B JAIL/OFFICE SUPPLIES                    R 09/30/25 10/17/25 1JQT-93G6-7Q6P 
  8 PROMTIONAL DISCOUNT                     2.00- 5-01-25-280-580-215       B JAIL/OFFICE SUPPLIES                    R 09/30/25 10/17/25 1JQT-93G6-7Q6P 

$182.44

25-03963 09/30/25 01525   AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 

  1 Batteries                     $22.98 5-01-20-120-196-218       B CO CLERK/MISC                           R 09/30/25 10/21/25 1H3D-P64J-4WRK 
  2 Utensils                      $25.99 5-01-20-120-196-218       B CO CLERK/MISC                           R 09/30/25 10/21/25 1H3D-P64J-4WRK 
  3 Business Card Holders         $12.99 5-01-20-120-196-218       B CO CLERK/MISC                           R 09/30/25 10/21/25 1H3D-P64J-4WRK 
  4 Water Cover                   $11.29 5-01-20-120-196-218       B CO CLERK/MISC                           R 09/30/25 10/21/25 1H3D-P64J-4WRK 
  5 Weddings                      $5.49 5-01-20-120-196-218       B CO CLERK/MISC                           R 09/30/25 10/21/25 1H3D-P64J-4WRK 
  6 General Use                   $10.72 5-01-20-120-196-218       B CO CLERK/MISC                           R 09/30/25 10/21/25 1H3D-P64J-4WRK 
  7 Tablet                        $779.00 5-01-20-120-196-218       B CO CLERK/MISC                           R 09/30/25 10/21/25 1H3D-P64J-4WRK 
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25-03963 09/30/25 01525 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. Account Continued

  8 Tablet Protection             $115.99 5-01-20-120-196-218       B CO CLERK/MISC                           R 09/30/25 10/21/25 14RH-DJ77-WNDH 

$984.45

25-03964 09/30/25 23735   W.B. MASON COMPANY, INC       

  1 Expanding Folder              $40.50 5-01-20-120-196-218       B CO CLERK/MISC                           R 09/30/25 10/21/25 257222215      
  2 Desk Organizer                $96.12 5-01-20-120-196-218       B CO CLERK/MISC                           R 09/30/25 10/21/25 257222215      

$136.62

25-03970 09/30/25 04945   DOCUTREND INC.                

  1 SERVICE FOR 9/9 - 10/8/25     $11.55 5-01-25-280-580-202       B JAIL/CONTRACT OTHER                    R 09/30/25 10/17/25 INV542899      

25-03971 09/30/25 04945   DOCUTREND INC.                

  1 SERVICE 9/9/25 - 10/8/25      $25.20 5-01-25-250-337-202       B 911/CONTRACT OTHER                     R 09/30/25 10/17/25 INV542898      

25-03976 09/30/25 01525   AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 

  1 AVERY PRINTABLE SHIPPING      $69.13 G-02-41-700-23B-303       B 2023 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/30/25 10/20/25 1GM3-9MTG-14JG 
  2 ARTTOWN BROWN BOHO TRIBAL     $15.99 G-02-41-700-23B-303       B 2023 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/30/25 10/20/25 1GM3-9MTG-14JG 
  3 30-33 GALLON TRASH BAGS HEAVY $39.99 G-02-41-700-23B-303       B 2023 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/30/25 10/20/25 1GM3-9MTG-14JG 
  4 SUSHRET MOUSE PAD AND KEYBOARD $14.99 G-02-41-700-23B-303       B 2023 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/30/25 10/20/25 1GM3-9MTG-14JG 
  5 BESWIN OFFICE CHAIR MAT FOR   $239.36 G-02-41-700-23B-303       B 2023 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/30/25 10/20/25 1GM3-9MTG-14JG 
  6 CAMBRIDGE LIMITED BUSINESS    $33.93 G-02-41-700-23B-303       B 2023 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/30/25 10/20/25 1GM3-9MTG-14JG 
  7 BADERKE 40 PCS SHREDDER BAGS  $13.99 G-02-41-700-23B-303       B 2023 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/30/25 10/20/25 1GM3-9MTG-14JG 
  8 SKYDUE 360 ROTATING PLASTIC   $9.88 G-02-41-700-23B-303       B 2023 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/30/25 10/20/25 1GM3-9MTG-14JG 
  9 OFFICEMATE LARGE INCLINE 8    $40.90 G-02-41-700-23B-303       B 2023 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/30/25 10/20/25 1GM3-9MTG-14JG 
 10 VAEHOLD BLACK HAT AND COAT    $36.08 G-02-41-700-23B-303       B 2023 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/30/25 10/20/25 1GM3-9MTG-14JG 
 11 WIRELESS KEYBOARD AND MOUSE   $37.99 G-02-41-700-23B-303       B 2023 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/30/25 10/20/25 1GM3-9MTG-14JG 
 12 BESIGN LS03 ALUMINUM LAPTOP   $16.98 G-02-41-700-23B-303       B 2023 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/30/25 10/20/25 1GM3-9MTG-14JG 
 13 RAZCC LAMINATING SHEETS, 300  $20.99 G-02-41-700-23B-303       B 2023 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/30/25 10/20/25 1GM3-9MTG-14JG 
 14 6.0 CUFT LARGE FIREPROOF SAFE $679.99 G-02-41-700-23B-303       B 2023 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/30/25 10/20/25 1GM3-9MTG-14JG 
 15 COUPON SAVINGS                        300.00- G-02-41-700-23B-303       B 2023 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/30/25 10/20/25 1GM3-9MTG-14JG 
 16 LETAYA METAL GARAGE STORAGE   $316.20 G-02-41-700-23B-303       B 2023 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/30/25 10/20/25 1GM3-9MTG-14JG 
 17 LETAYA METAL STORAGE CABINETS $316.22 G-02-41-700-23B-303       B 2023 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/30/25 10/20/25 1GM3-9MTG-14JG 
 18 SHIPPING AND HANDLING         $39.96 G-02-41-700-23B-303       B 2023 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/30/25 10/20/25 1GM3-9MTG-14JG 
 19 ISLANDSAFE 1200f 40 MINUTES   $479.99 G-02-41-700-23B-303       B 2023 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/30/25 10/20/25 1GM3-9MTG-14JG 
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25-03976 09/30/25 01525 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. Account Continued

 20 COUPON SAVINGS                         48.00- G-02-41-700-23B-303       B 2023 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/30/25 10/20/25 1GM3-9MTG-14JG 

$2,074.56

25-03977 09/30/25 16367   PRINTERS OF SALEM COUNTY      

  1 6 FOOT TABLE COVERS           $1,132.00 G-02-41-700-22B-303       B 2022 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/30/25 10/22/25 23995          
  2 4 FOOT TABLE COVERS           $627.00 G-02-41-700-22B-303       B 2022 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/30/25 10/22/25 23995          

$1,759.00

25-03980 09/30/25 18860   SHI INTERNATIONAL             

  1 ASSETCLOUD COMPLETE           $2,600.28 G-02-41-700-23B-303       B 2023 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/30/25 10/22/25 B2039183       
  2 WASP ASSET CLOUD TRAINING     $342.95 G-02-41-700-23B-303       B 2023 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/30/25 10/22/25 B2039183       
  3 WASP WDT 950                  $2,213.94 G-02-41-700-23B-303       B 2023 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/30/25 10/22/25 B20347582      
  4 WASP DOCKING CRADLE FOR WDT950 $93.46 G-02-41-700-23B-303       B 2023 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/30/25 10/22/25 B2039183       

$217.36 G-02-41-700-22B-303       B 2022 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC 
  5 WASP HANDHELD PISTOL GRIP     $380.28 G-02-41-700-22B-303       B 2022 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/30/25 10/22/25 B20347582      
  6 WASP WDT950 BATTERY           $147.58 G-02-41-700-22B-303       B 2022 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/30/25 10/22/25 B2039183       
  7 WASP EXTENDED SERVICE         $345.54 G-02-41-700-22B-303       B 2022 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/30/25 10/22/25 B2039183       
  8 WASP WPL304 LABEL PRINTER     $433.24 G-02-41-700-22B-303       B 2022 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/30/25 10/22/25 B20347582      
  9 WASP PROTECT- EXTENDED SERV   $77.27 G-02-41-700-22B-303       B 2022 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/30/25 10/22/25 B2039183       
 10 WASP LABELS 2X0.75INCH        $71.20 G-02-41-700-22B-303       B 2022 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/30/25 10/22/25 B20347582      
 11 WASP THERMAL TRANSFER         $14.75 G-02-41-700-22B-303       B 2022 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/30/25 10/22/25 B20347582      

$6,937.85

25-03981 09/30/25 01525   AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 

  1 RAMPIT USA SEMI PORTABLE      $1,719.98 G-02-41-700-22B-303       B 2022 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/30/25 10/20/25 1GM3-9MTG-16NY 
  2 ULTRA LIGHTWEIGHT WHL CHAIR   $429.38 G-02-41-700-22B-303       B 2022 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/30/25 10/20/25 1GM3-9MTG-16NY 
  3 ELECTRIC WHEELCHAIRS FOR ADULT $1,159.98 G-02-41-700-22B-303       B 2022 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/30/25 10/20/25 1GM3-9MTG-16NY 
  4 RAMPIT SEMIPORTABLE 36INCH    $755.91 G-02-41-700-22B-303       B 2022 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/30/25 10/20/25 1GM3-9MTG-16NY 
  5 VINGLI FOLDING CHAIRS         $135.00 G-02-41-700-22B-303       B 2022 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/30/25 10/20/25 1GM3-9MTG-16NY 

$2,164.90 G-02-41-700-23B-303       B 2023 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC 
  6 LIFETIME 80339 TABLE CART BLK $546.00 G-02-41-700-23B-303       B 2023 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/30/25 10/20/25 1GM3-9MTG-16NY 
  7 UPGORILO FLDING TABLE CART    $673.18 G-02-41-700-23B-303       B 2023 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/30/25 10/20/25 1GM3-9MTG-16NY 
  8 MIX.HOME 5FT ROUND TABLE PACK $7,019.97 G-02-41-700-23B-303       B 2023 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 09/30/25 10/20/25 1GM3-9MTG-16NY 
 10 PROMO CODE                             15.00- G-02-41-700-23B-303       B 2023 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 10/10/25 10/20/25 1GM3-9MTG-16NY 
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25-03981 09/30/25 01525 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. Account Continued

 11 SHIPPING                      $200.00 G-02-41-700-23B-303       B 2023 AREA PLAN GRANT (JAN-DEC R 10/10/25 10/20/25 1GM3-9MTG-16NY 

$14,789.30

25-03993 10/06/25 04128   DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY

  1 REMBURSEMENT DEP PO 20251223  $8,374.20 T-75-56-859-575-101       B MEA-MUNICIPAL ENFORCEMENT AC R 10/06/25 10/28/25 PO20251223     

25-03994 10/06/25 20044   AXON ENTERPRISES, INC.        

  1 BODY WORN CAMERA              $12,302.40 5-01-25-275-575-203       B PROSECUTOR/DUES & SUBSC        R 10/06/25 10/21/25 INUS379324     

25-03996 10/06/25 09357   ITALIAN KITCHEN LLC           

  1 BAGGED LUNCHES                $599.40 T-88-56-863-575-107       B CLETA-CO LAW ENFORC TRUST      R 10/06/25 10/21/25 16590          
  2 CASE OF WATER                 $28.00 T-88-56-863-575-107       B CLETA-CO LAW ENFORC TRUST      R 10/06/25 10/21/25 16590          

$627.40

25-04006 10/06/25 19089   SMICK LUMBER INC              

  1 KERO, SAFETY GLASSES BRUSH CHI $134.34 5-01-30-412-789-218       B COMM BUS SERV/MISC                     R 10/06/25 10/17/25 212523         

25-04014 10/06/25 20721   TREAS ST OF NJ                

  1 MACHINE SOURCE                $118.00 G-02-H5-350-756-009       B 2025-2026 CLEP OTHER                    R 10/06/25 10/15/25 251451320      

25-04015 10/06/25 14207   NJ MVC-SALEM                  

  1 VEHICLE REGISTRATION          $71.50 5-01-30-412-789-207       B COMM BUS SERV/FEES OTHER       P 125026 10/06/25 10/22/25 10/22/25

25-04016 10/06/25 05045   ENGLISH SEWAGE DISPOSAL       

  1 WEEKLY SERVICE PORTA POTTY    $140.00 5-01-25-280-580-234       B JAIL/JANITORIAL SUPPLIES              R 10/06/25 10/17/25 162461         
  2 ONE TIME FUEL CHARGE          $20.00 5-01-25-280-580-234       B JAIL/JANITORIAL SUPPLIES              R 10/06/25 10/17/25 162461         

$160.00

25-04021 10/06/25 20933   THOMSON REUTERS-WEST          

  1 NJ RULES OF COURT 2026        $232.00 5-01-20-160-550-218       B SURROGATE/MISC                          R 10/06/25 10/17/25 852572975      

25-04025 10/06/25 16367   PRINTERS OF SALEM COUNTY      

  1 1" X 3" NAME PLATE            $60.00 5-01-20-160-550-218       B SURROGATE/MISC                          R 10/06/25 10/17/25 24006          
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25-04025 10/06/25 16367 PRINTERS OF SALEM COUNTY Account Continued

  2 500 #10 SIMPLE SEAL ENVELOPES $159.00 5-01-20-160-550-218       B SURROGATE/MISC                          R 10/06/25 10/17/25 24006          

$219.00

25-04027 10/06/25 01292   ALLENS OIL & PROPANE          

  1 PROPANE REFILL                $999.41 5-01-25-252-336-218       B EMER SERV/FIRE SCHOOL MISC     R 10/06/25 10/21/25 REF# 7374      

25-04032 10/06/25 22238   VISION SERVICE PLAN           

  1 OCT25 VISION PREMIUMS         $5,813.75 5-01-23-220-134-218       B GROUP INS HOSPITALIZATION         R 10/06/25 10/21/25 823660082      

25-04033 10/06/25 12283   KYOCERA DOC SOLUTIONS AMERICA 

  1 COPIER LEASE 10/7/25 - 11/6/25 $93.86 5-01-25-280-580-202       B JAIL/CONTRACT OTHER                    R 10/06/25 10/20/25 5035942055     

25-04034 10/06/25 23289   WOODSTOWN VETERINARY HOSPITAL 

  1 MEDICATION FOR K9 CALI        $26.41 5-01-25-280-580-233       B JAIL/K9 SUPPLIES                        R 10/06/25 10/17/25 226898         

25-04035 10/06/25 13246   MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL     

  1 MEDICAL SUPPLIES INV #24401743 $901.13 5-01-25-280-700-218       B INMATE MEDICAL/MISC                     R 10/06/25 10/17/25 24401743       

25-04036 10/06/25 12283   KYOCERA DOC SOLUTIONS AMERICA 

  1 COPIER LEASE 10/9/25 - 11/8/25 $1,260.99 5-01-25-280-580-202       B JAIL/CONTRACT OTHER                    R 10/06/25 10/20/25 5035960341     

25-04037 10/06/25 01525   AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 

  1 CAT 6 ETHERNET CABLES ORANGE  $18.79 5-01-20-140-122-218       B INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY/MISC R 10/06/25 10/29/25 1KVL-6DJW-6KMY 
  2 CAT 6 ETHERNET CABLES PURPLE  $18.79 5-01-20-140-122-218       B INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY/MISC R 10/06/25 10/29/25 1KVL-6DJW-6KMY 

$37.58

25-04043 10/06/25 11060   ERIC M. KRISE ELECTRICAL      

  1 REPAIRS-GATEWAY RADIO SHELTER $1,067.00 5-01-25-250-337-229       B 911/REPAIR-RADIO                        R 10/06/25 10/17/25 208808         

25-04044 10/06/25 12449   LAUREL LAWNMOWER SERVICE      

  1 DIXIE CHIPPER MOWER BLADES    $50.85 5-01-26-292-735-231       B ROADS & BRIDGES/MOWER EQUIP R 10/06/25 10/17/25 57408          

25-04046 10/06/25 03352   CRAFTMASTER HARDWARE CO.      
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25-04046 10/06/25 03352 CRAFTMASTER HARDWARE CO. Account Continued

  1 CYLINDERS & KEYS              $0.00 5-01-25-280-580-232       B JAIL/EQUIPMENT MAINT & REPAIRS R 10/06/25 10/17/25 I603859        
  2 Ilco Mortise Cylinder         $15.50 5-01-25-280-580-232       B JAIL/EQUIPMENT MAINT & REPAIRS R 10/06/25 10/17/25 I603859        
  3 syt#2019-09-03                $15.20 5-01-25-280-580-232       B JAIL/EQUIPMENT MAINT & REPAIRS R 10/06/25 10/17/25 I603859        
  4 cut AA7 key                   $26.00 5-01-25-280-580-232       B JAIL/EQUIPMENT MAINT & REPAIRS R 10/06/25 10/17/25 I603859        
  5 Ilco Mortise Cylinder        $62.00 5-01-25-280-580-232       B JAIL/EQUIPMENT MAINT & REPAIRS R 10/06/25 10/17/25 I603859        
  6 syt#2019-09-03 in Junk Folder $60.80 5-01-25-280-580-232       B JAIL/EQUIPMENT MAINT & REPAIRS R 10/06/25 10/17/25 I603859        
  7 Freight                       $23.00 5-01-25-280-580-232       B JAIL/EQUIPMENT MAINT & REPAIRS R 10/06/25 10/17/25 I603859        

$202.50

25-04047 10/06/25 05711   ELITE VEHICLE SOLUTIONS       

  1 SINGLE T-RAIL WEAPON MOUNT,   $0.00 5-01-25-270-540-216       B SHERIFF/SUPPLIES OTHER              R 10/06/25 10/17/25 INP1282501     
  2 MOLEX MX 150 2 PIN CONNECTOR  $729.00 5-01-25-270-540-216       B SHERIFF/SUPPLIES OTHER              R 10/06/25 10/17/25 INP1282501     

$729.00

25-04048 10/06/25 01525   AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 

  1 OFFICE SUPPLIES               $837.55 5-01-26-320-750-211       B MOSQUITO/OFFICE                         R 10/06/25 10/22/25 1QJX-HTW1-9NY3 
  2 OFFICE SUPPLIES               $122.98 5-01-26-320-750-211       B MOSQUITO/OFFICE                         R 10/20/25 10/22/25 1X3N-DTDY-NQ69 

$960.53

25-04050 10/06/25 19290   SYMPHONY MOBILEX              

  1 AUGUST XRAYS & ULTRASOUNDS    $0.00 5-01-25-280-700-218       B INMATE MEDICAL/MISC                     R 10/06/25 10/20/25
  2 XRAY INV #49875702            $4,150.00 5-01-25-280-700-218       B INMATE MEDICAL/MISC                     R 10/06/25 10/20/25 49875702       
  3 ULTRASOUND INV #49875703      $700.00 5-01-25-280-700-218       B INMATE MEDICAL/MISC                     R 10/06/25 10/20/25 49875703       

$4,850.00

25-04051 10/06/25 19290   SYMPHONY MOBILEX              

  1 SEPT. XRAYS & ULTRASOUND      $0.00 5-01-25-280-700-218       B INMATE MEDICAL/MISC                     R 10/06/25 10/20/25
  2 XRAYS INV #50199561           $3,000.00 5-01-25-280-700-218       B INMATE MEDICAL/MISC                     R 10/06/25 10/20/25 50199561       
  3 CARDIAC INV #50199561         $425.00 5-01-25-280-700-218       B INMATE MEDICAL/MISC                     R 10/06/25 10/20/25 50199562       
  4 ULTRASOND INV #50199563       $1,100.00 5-01-25-280-700-218       B INMATE MEDICAL/MISC                     R 10/06/25 10/20/25 50199563       

$4,525.00

25-04053 10/06/25 09474   IAEM                          

  1 JEFF POMPPER ID141580 YRLY DUE $199.00 5-01-25-252-335-203       B EMER SERV/DUES & SUBSC             R 10/06/25 10/15/25 242561         
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25-04056 10/06/25 01525   AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 

  1 AMAZON BASIC LINE PAD 5X8     $9.92 5-01-25-252-335-215       B EMER SERV/OFFICE SUPPLIES        R 10/06/25 10/14/25 1QMM-YDFW-VVGH 
  2 ANKER USB HUB 4 PORT MULITPLE $9.98 5-01-25-252-335-215       B EMER SERV/OFFICE SUPPLIES        R 10/06/25 10/14/25 1QMM-YDFW-VVGH 
  3 10X13 CATALOG ENVELOPE YELLOW $23.74 5-01-25-252-335-215       B EMER SERV/OFFICE SUPPLIES        R 10/06/25 10/14/25 1QMM-YDFW-VVGH 
  4 HIGHLAND STICKY NOTES 3X3"    $14.38 5-01-25-252-335-215       B EMER SERV/OFFICE SUPPLIES        R 10/06/25 10/14/25 1QMM-YDFW-VVGH 
  5 VERBATIM CD-R BLANK DISCS     $43.54 5-01-25-252-335-215       B EMER SERV/OFFICE SUPPLIES        R 10/06/25 10/14/25 1QMM-YDFW-VVGH 
  6 VERBATIM CD/DVD SLEEVES       $15.42 5-01-25-252-335-215       B EMER SERV/OFFICE SUPPLIES        R 10/06/25 10/14/25 1QMM-YDFW-VVGH 
  7 ANKER US C HUB 5 IN 1 USB HUB $14.98 5-01-25-252-335-215       B EMER SERV/OFFICE SUPPLIES        R 10/06/25 10/14/25 1QMM-YDFW-VVGH 
  8 BUSINESS SOURCE INVIS TAPE    $12.42 5-01-25-252-335-215       B EMER SERV/OFFICE SUPPLIES        R 10/06/25 10/14/25 1QMM-YDFW-VVGH 
  9 ZEALEM USB FLASHDRIVE CASE    $14.99 5-01-25-252-335-215       B EMER SERV/OFFICE SUPPLIES        R 10/06/25 10/14/25 1QMM-YDFW-VVGH 
 10 IMPRESA WATER DISP CLEANER    $18.80 5-01-25-252-335-215       B EMER SERV/OFFICE SUPPLIES        R 10/06/25 10/14/25 1QMM-YDFW-VVGH 
 11 AMAZON COPY PAPER 8.5 X 11"   $204.80 5-01-25-252-335-215       B EMER SERV/OFFICE SUPPLIES        R 10/06/25 10/14/25 1QMM-YDFW-VVGH 
 12 NOTRAX 109 BRUCH STEP CARPET  $307.20 5-01-25-252-335-216       B EMER SERV/SUPPLIES OTHER        R 10/06/25 10/14/25 1QMM-YDFW-VVGH 

$690.17

25-04057 10/06/25 10098   JAYNE'S SIGNWORK              

  1 24x36x.080 ALUMINUM PANELS    $600.00 5-01-26-292-735-207       B ROADS & BRIDGES/FEES OTHER    R 10/06/25 10/17/25 2612           

25-04060 10/06/25 12371   LAPPS DUTCH MARKET            

  1 COUNTY EXERCISE 10/8/25       $1,160.00 G-02-41-798-25B-303       B FY26 RERP O/E                           R 10/06/25 10/14/25 3178           

25-04061 10/06/25 14568   NORTHEASTERN MOSQUITO         

  1 2025 NMCA ANNUAL MEETING      $550.00 5-01-26-320-750-204       B MOSQUITO/EDUCATION                    R 10/06/25 10/22/25 10/21/25       

25-04068 10/06/25 10098   JAYNE'S SIGNWORK              

  1 VINYL FOR ENTRANCE DOORS      $120.00 5-01-26-320-750-211       B MOSQUITO/OFFICE                         R 10/06/25 10/22/25 2606           

25-04069 10/06/25 01525   AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 

  1 6 Pack Acrylic Book Stand     $7.90 5-01-20-170-320-218       B ECONOMIC DEV/MISC                       R 10/06/25 10/15/25 1C36-1N79-H34D 
  2 collapsible wagon             $42.74 5-01-20-170-320-218       B ECONOMIC DEV/MISC                       R 10/06/25 10/15/25 1C36-1N79-H34D 
  3 Foldable Brochure Display     $99.99 5-01-20-170-320-218       B ECONOMIC DEV/MISC                       R 10/06/25 10/15/25 1C36-1N79-H34D 
  4 8.5X11 Gloss Digital Paper    $55.95 5-01-20-170-320-218       B ECONOMIC DEV/MISC                       R 10/06/25 10/15/25 1C36-1N79-H34D 
  5 Acrylic Slot and Lock Box     $27.71 5-01-20-170-320-218       B ECONOMIC DEV/MISC                       R 10/06/25 10/15/25 1C36-1N79-H34D 



SALEM COUNTYPage: 20 10/29/2025
Purchase Order Listing By P.O. Number

04:05 PM

PO # PO Date Vendor Contract PO Type

Item Description Amount Charge Account
Acct 
Type Description Stat/Chk

First Enc 
Date

Rcvd 
Date

Chk/Void 
Date Invoice

25-04069 10/06/25 01525 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. Account Continued

  6 8.5" Scissors, 3 Pack         $9.99 5-01-20-170-320-218       B ECONOMIC DEV/MISC                       R 10/06/25 10/15/25 1C36-1N79-H34D 

$244.28

25-04074 10/06/25 10098   JAYNE'S SIGNWORK              

  1 12" COUNTY SEAL DECALS W/     $40.00 5-01-26-310-210-218       B FACILITIES MGMT/MISC                    R 10/06/25 10/20/25 2605           

25-04076 10/06/25 15175   OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY         

  1 TROUBLESHOOT ISSUE WITH       $2,675.50 C-04-55-888-020-902       B ORD 2020-02 COURTHOUSE IMP & A R 10/06/25 10/20/25 NPA15790001    

25-04077 10/06/25 23735   W.B. MASON COMPANY, INC       

  1 JAIL SEPTEMBER                $24.96 5-01-25-280-580-215       B JAIL/OFFICE SUPPLIES                    R 10/06/25 10/28/25 IS1828891      
  2 ELECTION BOARD SEPTEMBER      $22.11 5-01-20-121-410-215       B BRD ELECTIONS/OFFICE COMPUTE R 10/06/25 10/28/25 IS1828891      
  3 ENGINEERING SEPTEMBER         $16.82 5-01-20-165-460-218       B ENGINEER/MISC                           R 10/06/25 10/28/25 IS1828891      
  4 EMERGENCY SERVICES SEPTEMBER  $48.56 5-01-25-252-335-218       B EMER SERV/MISC                          R 10/06/25 10/28/25 IS1828891      
  5 911/OEM SEPTEMBER             $0.00 5-01-25-250-337-214       B 911/DEER PARK                           R 10/06/25 10/28/25 IS1828891      
  6 CO EXT SEPTEMBER              $0.95 5-01-29-401-250-216       B CO EXTENSION/SUPPLIES OTHER  R 10/06/25 10/28/25 IS1828891      
  7 FAC MGMT SEPTEMBER            $3.80 5-01-26-310-210-202       B FACILITIES MGMT/CONTRACT OTHER 10/06/25 10/28/25 IS1828891      
  8 HEALTH NURSING SEPTEMBER      $0.95 5-01-27-350-602-202       B PUBLIC HTH NURS/CONTRACT OTH R 10/06/25 10/28/25 IS1828891      
  9 HEALTH ENV SEPTEMBER          $1.90 5-01-27-350-604-202       B PUBLIC HTH ENV/CONTRACT OTHE R 10/06/25 10/28/25 IS1828891      
 10 OOA SEPTEMBER                 $22.11 G-02-41-700-25B-303       B 2025 AREA PLAN GRANT O/E            R 10/06/25 10/28/25 IS1828891      
 11 PROSECUTORS SEPTEMBER         $241.85 5-01-25-275-575-216       B PROSCEUTOR/OFFICE SUPPLIES   R 10/06/25 10/28/25 IS1828891      
 12 PURCHASING SEPTEMBER          $64.43 5-01-20-133-130-218       B PURCHASING/MISC                         R 10/06/25 10/28/25 IS1828891      
 13 ROADS SEPTEMBER               $69.13 5-01-26-292-735-218       B ROADS & BRIDGES/MISC                  R 10/06/25 10/28/25 IS1828891      
 14 SHERIFF SEPTEMBER             $83.15 5-01-25-270-540-216       B SHERIFF/SUPPLIES OTHER              R 10/06/25 10/28/25 IS1828891      
 15 SCHOOLS SEPTEMBER             $0.95 5-01-29-402-415-218       B SUPT SCHOOLS/MISC                       R 10/06/25 10/28/25 IS1828891      
 16 SURROGATE SEPTEMBER           $17.77 5-01-20-160-550-213       B SURROGATE/LEASE                         R 10/06/25 10/28/25 IS1828891      
 17 TAX SEPTEMBER                 $6.24 5-01-20-150-405-218       B BRD TAXATION/MISC                       R 10/06/25 10/28/25 IS1828891      
 18 TRANSIT SEPTEMBER             $28.35 5-01-30-412-789-209       B COMM BUS SERV/MILEAGE/TOLLS  R 10/06/25 10/28/25 IS1828891      
 19 VETS SEPTEMBER                $0.95 5-01-30-411-280-218       B VETS SERV/MISC                          R 10/06/25 10/28/25 IS1828891      
 20 COUNTY CLERK SEPTEMBER        $21.16 5-01-20-120-196-218       B CO CLERK/MISC                           R 10/06/25 10/28/25 IS1828891      
 21 INFORMATION TECH.- SEPTEMBER  $15.87 5-01-20-140-122-218       B INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY/MISC R 10/06/25 10/28/25 IS1828891      
 22 HEALTH ADMIN SEPTEMBER        $42.32 5-01-27-350-603-202       B PUBLIC HTH ADM/CONTRACT OTHE R 10/06/25 10/28/25 IS1828891      
 23 MOSQUITO SEPTEMBER            $56.40 5-01-26-320-750-218       B MOSQUITO EXTERM/MISC                R 10/06/25 10/28/25 IS1828891      

$790.73
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25-04094 10/07/25 08619   10-EM-ONE CONSULTING SERVICE  

  1 PLANNING OFFICER SEPT HOURS   $700.00 G-02-41-798-25B-303       B FY26 RERP O/E                           R 10/07/25 10/15/25 25-008         

25-04105 10/14/25 09837   IWORQ SYSTEMS                 

  1 PUBLIC WORKS PACKAGE SCRD     $8,000.00 5-01-26-292-735-226       B ROAD & BRIDGES/TECHNOLOGY    R 10/14/25 10/22/25 213853         
  2 ENGINEERING PORTION - SOFTWARE $8,000.00 5-01-20-165-460-226       B ENGINEER/TECHNOLOGY                 R 10/14/25 10/22/25

$16,000.00

25-04106 10/14/25 14046   NJ DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION    

  1 MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL DEV  $163.31 4-01-20-165-460-218       B ENGINEER/MISC                           R 10/14/25 10/29/25 A202600075     

25-04107 10/14/25 14046   NJ DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION    

  1 MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL DEV  $589.81 4-01-20-165-460-218       B ENGINEER/MISC                           R 10/14/25 10/29/25 A202600047     

25-04108 10/14/25 05020   ELMER TIMES COMPANY           

  1 LEGAL ADS - NEWSPAPER         $35.00 5-01-20-165-460-201       B ENGINEER/ADVERTISING                 R 10/14/25 10/22/25 68781          
  2 LEGAL ADS - NEWSPAPER         $35.00 5-01-20-165-460-201       B ENGINEER/ADVERTISING                 R 10/14/25 10/22/25 68780          

$70.00

25-04109 10/14/25 10098   JAYNE'S SIGNWORK              

  1 COUNTY SEAL VEHICLE DECALS    $72.00 5-01-20-165-460-218       B ENGINEER/MISC                           R 10/14/25 10/22/25 2603           

25-04110 10/14/25 22230   VERISMA SYSTEMS INC.          

  1 MEDICAL RECORDS L.P           $91.14 5-01-25-275-575-218       B PROSECUTOR/MISC                         R 10/14/25 10/28/25 1007083-381626 

25-04111 10/14/25 01268   ADVANTAGE SECURITY            

  1 INTERVIEW & EVIDENCE ROOMS    $607.92 5-01-25-275-575-202       B PROSECUTOR/CONTRACT OTHER  R 10/14/25 10/28/25 334358         

25-04112 10/14/25 24000   XEROX CORP                    

  1 CAC COPIER BASE CHARGE        $118.96 5-01-25-275-575-202       B PROSECUTOR/CONTRACT OTHER  R 10/14/25 10/28/25 024303962      
  2 METER CHARGES BLACK BILLABLE  $4.37 5-01-25-275-575-202       B PROSECUTOR/CONTRACT OTHER  R 10/14/25 10/28/25 024303962      
  3 METER CHARGES COLOR BILLABLE  $35.42 5-01-25-275-575-202       B PROSECUTOR/CONTRACT OTHER  R 10/14/25 10/28/25 024303962      

$158.75
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25-04113 10/14/25 03427   CDW-GOVERNMENT LLC            

  1 HP COLOR LASER JET PRO 3201DW $353.61 5-01-25-270-540-215       B SHERIFF/OFFICE COMPUTER          R 10/14/25 10/22/25 AG4XW2Z        

25-04114 10/14/25 16367   PRINTERS OF SALEM COUNTY      

  1 SATISFACTORY CERTIFICATES     $100.00 G-02-41-756-23N-303       B ENHANCING LOCAL PUB HEALTH IN R 10/14/25 10/22/25 23985          

25-04115 10/14/25 12283   KYOCERA DOC SOLUTIONS AMERICA 

  1 COPIER LEASE 10/11/25-11/10/25 $183.66 5-01-25-270-540-202       B SHERIFF/CONTRACT OTHER            R 10/14/25 10/21/25 5035991176     

25-04118 10/14/25 14816   NJ ADVANCE MEDIA              

  1 AD 11034575 ACCT1156976       $32.34 G-02-41-700-24B-303       B 2024 AREA PLAN GRANT O/E            R 10/14/25 10/22/25 0011034575     

25-04119 10/14/25 05053   ELLA'S MAMA MIA'S             

  1 SENIOR LUNCHEON 10/15/25      $1,971.75 G-02-41-700-24B-303       B 2024 AREA PLAN GRANT O/E            R 10/14/25 10/29/25 101525         

25-04120 10/14/25 19362   SALEM CO FOP                  

  1 RENTAL FOR SR LUNCH 10/15/25  $300.00 G-02-41-700-24B-303       B 2024 AREA PLAN GRANT O/E            R 10/14/25 10/22/25 OCT 2025       

25-04121 10/14/25 03021   COMCAST CABLE                 

  1 TRAILER MODEM SEPT 24 - OCT 23 $124.90 5-01-25-275-575-206       B PROSECUTOR/EQUIP FURN             R 10/14/25 10/28/25

25-04122 10/14/25 03021   COMCAST CABLE                 

  1 TRAILER MODEM SEPT 23 - OCT 22 $122.90 5-01-25-275-575-206       B PROSECUTOR/EQUIP FURN             R 10/14/25 10/28/25

25-04124 10/14/25 03288   AT & T MOBILITY LLC           

  1 SEPTEMBER MAIN ACCOUNT BILL   $2,719.99 5-01-31-430-575-804       B PROS/PHONE                              R 10/14/25 10/28/25 X09282025      

25-04125 10/14/25 13569   VEHICLE LEASING ASSOCIATES, LL

  1 OCT VEHICLE LEASE             $3,000.00 G-02-41-784-24G-303       B 2024 HIGH INTENSITY DRUG (HIDTA R 10/14/25 10/28/25 22510123       

25-04126 10/14/25 03291   AT & T MOBILITY, LLC.         

  1 SART CELL BILL                $163.56 5-01-25-275-575-218       B PROSECUTOR/MISC                         R 10/14/25 10/28/25 X09282025      



SALEM COUNTYPage: 23 10/29/2025
Purchase Order Listing By P.O. Number

04:05 PM

PO # PO Date Vendor Contract PO Type

Item Description Amount Charge Account
Acct 
Type Description Stat/Chk

First Enc 
Date

Rcvd 
Date

Chk/Void 
Date Invoice

25-04127 10/14/25 03293   AT & T MOBILITY, LLC          

  1 HIDTA CELL                    $154.19 G-02-41-784-24G-303       B 2024 HIGH INTENSITY DRUG (HIDTA R 10/14/25 10/28/25 X09282025      

25-04128 10/14/25 03290   AT & T MOBILITY, LLC.         

  1 OHH CELL BILL                 $131.70 5-01-25-275-575-218       B PROSECUTOR/MISC                         R 10/14/25 10/28/25 X09282025      

25-04129 10/14/25 04947   C/O DOCUTREND INC.            

  1 TRAILER COPIER LEASE          $207.45 5-01-25-275-575-202       B PROSECUTOR/CONTRACT OTHER  R 10/14/25 10/28/25 592389463      
  2 USAGE                         $200.30 5-01-25-275-575-202       B PROSECUTOR/CONTRACT OTHER  R 10/14/25 10/28/25 592389463      

$407.75

25-04131 10/14/25 04947   C/O DOCUTREND INC.            

  1 VICTIM WITNESS COPIER LEASE   $207.45 5-01-25-275-575-202       B PROSECUTOR/CONTRACT OTHER  R 10/14/25 10/28/25 592389246      

25-04133 10/14/25 05005   EASTERN SKY CO-OP             

  1 SEPTEMBER 2025 YOGA CLASSES   $150.00 G-02-41-700-25B-303       B 2025 AREA PLAN GRANT O/E            R 10/14/25 10/22/25 SEPT 2025      

25-04134 10/14/25 04205   DAVIS, JR. JAMES              

  1 SEPT 25 EXERCISE CLASSES      $100.00 G-02-41-700-25B-303       B 2025 AREA PLAN GRANT O/E            R 10/14/25 10/22/25 2025-9         

25-04139 10/14/25 20933   THOMSON REUTERS-WEST          

  1 WESTLAW PROFLEX SUBSCRIPTION  $1,874.33 5-01-25-275-575-203       B PROSECUTOR/DUES & SUBSC        R 10/14/25 10/28/25 852587205      

25-04140 10/14/25 20933   THOMSON REUTERS-WEST          

  1 WESTLAW COMPLETE LIBRARY      $386.51 5-01-25-275-575-203       B PROSECUTOR/DUES & SUBSC        R 10/14/25 10/28/25 852678681      

25-04141 10/14/25 20933   THOMSON REUTERS-WEST          

  1 CLEAR PROFLEX SUBSCRIPTION    $697.79 5-01-25-275-575-203       B PROSECUTOR/DUES & SUBSC        R 10/14/25 10/28/25 852587206      

25-04142 10/14/25 23735   W.B. MASON COMPANY, INC       

  1 FOAMING HAND SANITIZER        $580.56 5-01-25-280-580-234       B JAIL/JANITORIAL SUPPLIES              R 10/14/25 10/22/25 257524220      

25-04143 10/14/25 09357   ITALIAN KITCHEN LLC           
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25-04143 10/14/25 09357 ITALIAN KITCHEN LLC Account Continued

  1 REFRESHMENTS FOR WISE PROGRAM $203.52 G-02-41-700-24B-303       B 2024 AREA PLAN GRANT O/E            R 10/14/25 10/22/25 16625          

25-04144 10/14/25 20933   THOMSON REUTERS-WEST          

  1 WEST CHARGES-SEPTEMBER 2025   $360.56 5-01-20-155-101-202       B CO COUNSEL/CONTRACT OTHER   R 10/14/25 10/20/25 852587491      

25-04145 10/14/25 19430   SWEENEY'S FLOORZ LLC          

  1 Office Modernization - Carpet $4,654.00 T-92-56-865-196-111       B COUNTY CLERK TST                        R 10/14/25 10/21/25 4228           

25-04146 10/14/25 15199   ONE CALL CONCEPTS             

  1 REGULAR LOCATES-SEPTEMBER 2025 $329.10 5-01-20-165-460-225       B ENGINEER/SAFETY                         R 10/14/25 10/22/25 5095556        

25-04151 10/14/25 01268   ADVANTAGE SECURITY            

  1 SALEM COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT $300.96 5-01-27-350-603-218       B PUBLIC HTH ADM/MISC                     R 10/14/25 10/17/25 334482         
  2 SALEM COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT $120.00 5-01-27-350-603-218       B PUBLIC HTH ADM/MISC                     R 10/14/25 10/17/25 334482         

$420.96

25-04152 10/14/25 13246   MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL     

  1 MEDICAL SUPPLIES              $0.00 5-01-25-280-700-218       B INMATE MEDICAL/MISC                     R 10/14/25 10/17/25
  2 INVOICE #24430516             $664.14 5-01-25-280-700-218       B INMATE MEDICAL/MISC                     R 10/14/25 10/17/25 24430516       
  3 INVOICE #24424438             $74.10 5-01-25-280-700-218       B INMATE MEDICAL/MISC                     R 10/14/25 10/17/25 24424438       

$738.24

25-04153 10/14/25 22229   VERIZON WIRELESS              

  1 WIRELESS CHARGES - CELL PHONES $2,552.03 5-01-31-430-210-804       B FACILITIES MGMT/PHONE                 R 10/14/25 10/20/25 6124231816     
  2 HEALTH DEPT.                  $538.10 T-17-56-856-698-205       B ENVIRONMENTAL TRUST FUND       R 10/14/25 10/20/25 6124231816     
  3 DRUG/ALCOHOL                  $40.01 G-02-41-733-22D-303       B OPIOD SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT R 10/14/25 10/20/25 6124231816     
  4 OOA                           $241.87 G-02-41-700-25B-303       B 2025 AREA PLAN GRANT O/E            R 10/14/25 10/20/25 6124231816     
  5 OOA IPADS                     $1,120.81 G-02-41-731-25A-303       B 2025 SR CITIZEN DISABLED RES TR R 10/14/25 10/20/25 6124231816     
  6 OEM                           $264.17 5-01-25-252-335-218       B EMER SERV/MISC                          R 10/14/25 10/20/25 6124231816     

$4,756.99

25-04155 10/14/25 23409   WEBER'S POWER EQUIPMENT       

  1 PART #1142 200 0156 MS462     $1,489.79 5-01-25-252-336-218       B EMER SERV/FIRE SCHOOL MISC     R 10/14/25 10/28/25 94403          
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25-04156 10/14/25 01702   AMERICAN TOWER CORP.          

  1 OCT 2025 QUINTON TOWER LEASE  $5,901.27 5-01-25-250-337-202       B 911/CONTRACT OTHER                     R 10/14/25 10/20/25 5058773        

25-04157 10/14/25 16367   PRINTERS OF SALEM COUNTY      

  1 MEDICAL CO-PAY CHARGE FORMS   $1,305.00 5-01-25-280-580-201       B JAIL/ADV & PRINT                        R 10/14/25 10/28/25 24021          

25-04158 10/14/25 01525   AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 

  1 Red 2 Divider Grant Folders 10 $33.57 5-01-20-130-120-218       B TREASURER/MISC                          R 10/14/25 10/28/25 1K6P-VGM3-GKNQ 

25-04161 10/14/25 08886   HEALTH INSURANCE SOLUTIONS    

  1 LOWERRX PROG SEPT 1-30        $43,354.00 5-01-23-220-134-218       B GROUP INS HOSPITALIZATION         R 10/14/25 10/21/25

25-04162 10/14/25 16367   PRINTERS OF SALEM COUNTY      

  1 SHERIFF'F OFFICE BROCHURES    $268.00 5-01-25-270-540-216       B SHERIFF/SUPPLIES OTHER              R 10/14/25 10/21/25 23977          

25-04163 10/14/25 13885   MAGLOCLEN, INC.               

  1 MAGLOCLEN MEMBERSHIP USER FEES $400.00 5-01-25-270-540-217       B SHERIFF/TRAINING EDUCATE          R 10/14/25 10/21/25 13099          

25-04164 10/14/25 18675   RIGGINS OIL CO INC            

  1 996.7 GAL DIESEL FUEL         $2,468.88 5-01-31-430-210-816       B FACILITIES MGMT/DIESEL FUEL VH R 10/14/25 10/21/25 IN-009494      
  2 1250.5 GAL VEHICLE FUEL       $2,884.42 5-01-31-430-210-814       B FACILITIES MGMT/GAS VEHICLE     R 10/14/25 10/21/25 IN-009510      
  3 2094.6 GAL VEHICLE FUEL       $4,812.79 5-01-31-430-210-814       B FACILITIES MGMT/GAS VEHICLE     R 10/14/25 10/21/25 IN-009960      
  4 1400.0 GAL DIESEL FUEL        $3,426.14 5-01-31-430-210-816       B FACILITIES MGMT/DIESEL FUEL VH R 10/14/25 10/21/25 IN-010085      
  5 1200.0 GAL VEHICLE FUEL       $2,795.30 5-01-31-430-210-814       B FACILITIES MGMT/GAS VEHICLE     R 10/14/25 10/21/25 IN-010258      
  6 1900.0 GAL VEHICLE FUEL       $4,202.85 5-01-31-430-210-814       B FACILITIES MGMT/GAS VEHICLE     R 10/14/25 10/21/25 IN-010807      
  7 1982.9 GAL DIESEL FUEL        $4,870.88 5-01-31-430-210-816       B FACILITIES MGMT/DIESEL FUEL VH R 10/14/25 10/21/25 IN-010891      
  8 1401.4 GAL VEHICLE FUEL       $3,186.70 5-01-31-430-210-814       B FACILITIES MGMT/GAS VEHICLE     R 10/14/25 10/21/25 IN-011452      
  9 1496.3 GAL VEHICLE FUEL       $3,279.33 5-01-31-430-210-814       B FACILITIES MGMT/GAS VEHICLE     R 10/14/25 10/21/25 IN-011806      
 10 1500.0 GAL DIESEL FUEL        $3,879.52 5-01-31-430-210-816       B FACILITIES MGMT/DIESEL FUEL VH R 10/14/25 10/21/25 IN-011643      

$35,806.81

25-04165 10/14/25 05618   AVIDXCHANGE                   

  1 UTILITY ES TRANSACTIONS       $655.56 5-01-31-430-210-802       B FACILITIES MGMT/ELECTRIC            R 10/14/25 10/20/25 CINV-13676     
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25-04167 10/14/25 01525   AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 

  1 HP 218X BLACK HIGH YIELD      $209.10 5-01-25-270-540-216       B SHERIFF/SUPPLIES OTHER              R 10/14/25 10/29/25 1RF7-LX4M-79PQ 
  3 SUNEE 3 RING BINDER 3 INCH    $24.69 5-01-25-270-540-216       B SHERIFF/SUPPLIES OTHER              R 10/14/25 10/29/25 1RF7-LX4M-79PQ 
  5 AMAZON BASICS TAB DIVIDERS FOR $12.25 5-01-25-270-540-216       B SHERIFF/SUPPLIES OTHER              R 10/14/25 10/29/25 1RF7-LX4M-79PQ 
  7 MULTIBUY DISCOUNT                      18.58- 5-01-25-270-540-216       B SHERIFF/SUPPLIES OTHER              R 10/14/25 10/29/25 1RF7-LX4M-79PQ 
  8 TONER CARTRIDGES              $274.77 5-01-25-270-540-216       B SHERIFF/SUPPLIES OTHER              R 10/24/25 10/29/25 1RF7-LX4M-79PQ 
  9 CREDIT MEMO FOR TONER CARTRIDG         256.19- 5-01-25-270-540-216       B SHERIFF/SUPPLIES OTHER              R 10/24/25 10/29/25 1HHF-MMGN-CMJC 

$246.04

25-04168 10/14/25 07347   GRAINGER INC                  

  1 PARTS FOR TOILETS             $0.00 5-01-25-280-580-239       B JAIL/ BUILDING MAINTENANCE        R 10/14/25 10/22/25 9674371118     
  2 Flange Spud Washer            $13.44 5-01-25-280-580-239       B JAIL/ BUILDING MAINTENANCE        R 10/14/25 10/22/25 9674371118     

$13.44

25-04169 10/14/25 05020   ELMER TIMES COMPANY           

  1 Legal Ad-Ord. 2025-004 Final  $38.75 5-01-20-102-156-218       B CLERK OF BOARD/MISC                    R 10/14/25 10/21/25 68763          

25-04170 10/14/25 05020   ELMER TIMES COMPANY           

  1 Legal Ad-Ord. 2025-005 Final  $40.63 5-01-20-102-156-218       B CLERK OF BOARD/MISC                    R 10/14/25 10/21/25 68762          

25-04171 10/14/25 12283   KYOCERA DOC SOLUTIONS AMERICA 

  1 COPIER LEASE                  $126.00 G-02-41-700-24B-303       B 2024 AREA PLAN GRANT O/E            R 10/14/25 10/22/25 5035189070     

25-04172 10/14/25 01268   ADVANTAGE SECURITY            

  1 DURESS BUTTON                 $65.04 5-01-25-270-540-202       B SHERIFF/CONTRACT OTHER            R 10/14/25 10/21/25 334488         
  2 SERVICE MAINTENANCE-ACCESS    $600.00 5-01-25-270-540-202       B SHERIFF/CONTRACT OTHER            R 10/14/25 10/21/25 334488         

$665.04

25-04173 10/14/25 01268   ADVANTAGE SECURITY            

  1 SERVICE MAINTENANCE           $2,148.36 5-01-25-270-540-202       B SHERIFF/CONTRACT OTHER            R 10/14/25 10/21/25 333987         

25-04174 10/14/25 20954   TELESYSTEM                    

  1 TELEPHONE SERVICES - SEPT 2025 $0.00 5-01-31-430-210-804       B FACILITIES MGMT/PHONE                 R 10/14/25 10/20/25
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25-04174 10/14/25 20954 TELESYSTEM Account Continued

  2 ACCT# 9969018                 $396.14 5-01-31-430-210-804       B FACILITIES MGMT/PHONE                 R 10/14/25 10/20/25 1494389        
  3 ACCT# 9969019                 $105.54 5-01-31-430-210-804       B FACILITIES MGMT/PHONE                 R 10/14/25 10/20/25 1494391        
  4 ACCT# 9969020                 $1,950.14 5-01-31-430-210-804       B FACILITIES MGMT/PHONE                 R 10/14/25 10/20/25 1494393        
  5 ACCT# 9969021                 $108.76 5-01-31-430-210-804       B FACILITIES MGMT/PHONE                 R 10/14/25 10/20/25 1494398        
  6 ACCT# 9969030                 $104.90 5-01-31-430-210-804       B FACILITIES MGMT/PHONE                 R 10/14/25 10/20/25 1494400        
  7 ACCT# 9969032                 $189.17 5-01-31-430-210-804       B FACILITIES MGMT/PHONE                 R 10/14/25 10/20/25 1494402        
  8 ACCT# 9969033                 $102.08 5-01-31-430-210-804       B FACILITIES MGMT/PHONE                 R 10/14/25 10/20/25 1494404        
  9 ACCT# 9969059                 $116.08 5-01-31-430-210-804       B FACILITIES MGMT/PHONE                 R 10/14/25 10/20/25 1494412        
 10 ACCT# 9969061                 $415.04 5-01-31-430-210-804       B FACILITIES MGMT/PHONE                 R 10/14/25 10/20/25 1494414        
 11 ACCT# 9971483                 $710.94 5-01-31-430-210-804       B FACILITIES MGMT/PHONE                 R 10/14/25 10/20/25 1494923        

$4,198.79

25-04175 10/14/25 03153   COMCAST CABLE - 911           

  1 INTERNET SERVICES - OEM       $248.35 5-01-31-430-210-804       B FACILITIES MGMT/PHONE                 R 10/14/25 10/20/25 05-072-0005541 

25-04176 10/14/25 12598   LIFESAVERS, INC.              

  1 ADMINISTRATION FEE FOR AHA BLS $6.50 5-01-27-350-602-218       B PUBLIC HTH NURS/MISC                   R 10/14/25 10/17/25 301058         

25-04177 10/14/25 01525   AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 

  1 XTOOL F1 2-IN-1 DUAL LASER    $1,879.00 G-02-41-798-24B-303       B FY25 RERP O/E                           R 10/14/25 10/21/25 1VHH-YQHV-49FL 

25-04178 10/14/25 14205   NEW JERSEY AMERICAN WATER     

  1 WATER USE - SSB               $283.81 5-01-31-430-210-810       B FACILITIES MGMT/WATER                 R 10/14/25 10/20/25 210026069112   

25-04179 10/14/25 13595   MULTI TEMP MECHANICAL INC     

  1 THERMOSTAT ISSUES-BOE ROOMS   $1,021.91 5-01-26-310-210-202       B FACILITIES MGMT/CONTRACT OTHER 10/14/25 10/20/25 34307-1        
  2 WALL SENSOR NOT WORKING-BLDG A $108.49 5-01-26-310-210-202       B FACILITIES MGMT/CONTRACT OTHER 10/14/25 10/20/25 34309-1        
  3 REPLACE WATER SOURCE HEAT PUMP $756.49 5-01-26-310-210-202       B FACILITIES MGMT/CONTRACT OTHER 10/14/25 10/20/25 33662-3        
  4 SEAL DUCT  CLEANOUT DOOR      $807.92 5-01-26-310-210-202       B FACILITIES MGMT/CONTRACT OTHER 10/14/25 10/20/25 34503-1        
  5 BOILERS DOWN - BLDG B         $266.23 5-01-26-310-210-202       B FACILITIES MGMT/CONTRACT OTHER 10/14/25 10/20/25 34553-1        
  6 CLEAN STRAINERS OLD COLLEGE BL $1,118.15 5-01-26-310-210-202       B FACILITIES MGMT/CONTRACT OTHER 10/14/25 10/20/25 34533-1        

$4,079.19

25-04180 10/14/25 07347   GRAINGER INC                  
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25-04180 10/14/25 07347 GRAINGER INC Account Continued

  1 46T222 EMERGENCY LIGHTS       $481.10 5-01-26-310-210-216       B FACILITIES MGMT/SUPPLIES OTHERR 10/14/25 10/20/25 9670175794     
  2 465P36 FIRE ALARM PANEL SIGNS $20.76 5-01-26-310-210-216       B FACILITIES MGMT/SUPPLIES OTHERR 10/14/25 10/20/25
  3 34MT46 ELECTRICAL ROOM SIGNS  $47.22 5-01-26-310-210-216       B FACILITIES MGMT/SUPPLIES OTHERR 10/14/25 10/20/25
  4 797U69 CANDELABRA BASE SCREW  $26.34 5-01-26-310-210-216       B FACILITIES MGMT/SUPPLIES OTHERR 10/14/25 10/20/25

$575.42

25-04181 10/14/25 14071   NJ E-Z PASS (ACCOUNT PAYMENTS)

  1 EZ PASS TOLL REPLENISHMENTS   $29.50 5-01-25-270-540-209       B SHERIFF/MILEAGE/TOLLS REIMB    R 10/14/25 10/21/25
  2 EZ PASS TOLL REPLENISHMENTS   $24.00 5-01-25-280-580-209       B JAIL/MILEAGE/TOLL REIMB               R 10/14/25 10/21/25

$53.50

25-04183 10/14/25 01525   AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 

  1 LOGITECH CREATORS BLUE YETI   $259.98 5-01-25-252-335-218       B EMER SERV/MISC                          R 10/14/25 10/29/25 1G3Y-7Y93-XTXD 

25-04184 10/14/25 19388   SOUTH JERSEY DRUG TREATMENT   

  1 METHADONE ADMIN 9/8 & 9/11/25 $0.00 G-02-S5-280-768-015       B 25 MAT - SPEC. ASSISTANCE TO CL R 10/14/25 10/17/25 9-11-25        
  2 RD DOS 9/11/25                $100.00 G-02-S5-280-768-015       B 25 MAT - SPEC. ASSISTANCE TO CL R 10/14/25 10/17/25 9-11-25        
  3 TH DOS 9/11/25                $100.00 G-02-S5-280-768-015       B 25 MAT - SPEC. ASSISTANCE TO CL R 10/14/25 10/17/25 9-11-25        
  4 AK DOS 9/11/25                $100.00 G-02-S5-280-768-015       B 25 MAT - SPEC. ASSISTANCE TO CL R 10/14/25 10/17/25 9-11-25        
  5 WL DOS 9/11/25                $100.00 G-02-S5-280-768-015       B 25 MAT - SPEC. ASSISTANCE TO CL R 10/14/25 10/17/25 9-11-25        
  6 MO DOS 9/8/25                 $100.00 G-02-S5-280-768-015       B 25 MAT - SPEC. ASSISTANCE TO CL R 10/14/25 10/17/25 9-11-25        
  7 CS DOS 9/11/25                $100.00 G-02-S5-280-768-015       B 25 MAT - SPEC. ASSISTANCE TO CL R 10/14/25 10/17/25 9-11-25        
  8 LV DOS 9/11/25                $100.00 G-02-S5-280-768-015       B 25 MAT - SPEC. ASSISTANCE TO CL R 10/14/25 10/17/25 9-11-25        

$700.00

25-04185 10/14/25 05690   EXPRESS SCRIPTS INC           

  1 9/27-10/10/25 PHAR COUNTY ACT $95,884.59 5-01-23-220-134-218       B GROUP INS HOSPITALIZATION         P   1878 10/14/25 10/16/25 10/16/25 52636061C      
  2 9/27-10/10/25 PHAR SCIA ACT   $250.01 5-01-23-220-134-218       B GROUP INS HOSPITALIZATION         P   1878 10/14/25 10/16/25 10/16/25 52636061C      
  3 9/27-10/10/25 PHAR COUNTY RET $62,501.45 5-01-23-220-136-218       B POST RETIREMENT HEALTH BENEF P   1878 10/14/25 10/16/25 10/16/25 52636061C      
  4 9/27-10/10/25 PHAR SCIA RET   $1,039.27 5-01-23-220-136-218       B POST RETIREMENT HEALTH BENEF P   1878 10/14/25 10/16/25 10/16/25 52636061C      

$159,675.32

25-04186 10/14/25 14207   NJ MVC-SALEM                  

  1 TITLE/REGISTRATION x3         $255.00 5-01-26-292-735-207       B ROADS & BRIDGES/FEES OTHER    P 125024 10/14/25 10/20/25 10/20/25
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25-04190 10/16/25 01657   AMERICAN LEGION AMBULANCE     

  1 PARTIAL PMT 07.01.25-12.31.25 $61,500.00 5-01-25-261-335-218       B EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES ( P 124877 10/16/25 10/16/25 10/16/25

25-04196 10/20/25 19159   SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS          

  1 OIL SERVICE                   $100.00 5-01-26-320-750-216       B MOSQUITO/SUPPLIES OTHER          R 10/20/25 10/22/25 92908746       
  2 USED OIL RECYCLE              $130.00 5-01-26-320-750-216       B MOSQUITO/SUPPLIES OTHER          R 10/20/25 10/22/25 92908746       

$230.00

25-04197 10/20/25 11191   KEEN COMPRESSED GAS CO        

  1 MONTHLY CYLINDER RENTALS      $31.20 5-01-26-320-750-216       B MOSQUITO/SUPPLIES OTHER          R 10/20/25 10/22/25 83544307       

25-04198 10/20/25 19159   SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS          

  1 CHEMISTRY FEE                 $21.51 5-01-26-320-750-216       B MOSQUITO/SUPPLIES OTHER          R 10/20/25 10/22/25 98168929       
  2 RECOVERY FEE                  $42.51 5-01-26-320-750-216       B MOSQUITO/SUPPLIES OTHER          R 10/20/25 10/22/25 98168929       
  3 30 G PARTS WASHER - SOLVENT   $253.05 5-01-26-320-750-216       B MOSQUITO/SUPPLIES OTHER          R 10/20/25 10/22/25 98168929       

$317.07

25-04200 10/20/25 12283   KYOCERA DOC SOLUTIONS AMERICA 

  1 MINIMUM PAYMENT               $61.28 5-01-20-140-122-218       B INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY/MISC R 10/20/25 10/29/25 5036064089     

25-04201 10/20/25 05734   EARTHBORNE, INC.              

  1 FLIP PAD STABIL               $491.56 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 10/20/25 10/29/25 P49629         
  2 BUFFER                        $56.60 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 10/20/25 10/29/25 P49629         
  3 LH UPPER HANDLE               $204.38 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 10/20/25 10/29/25 P49629         
  4 KNOB ASMY 3 SWT               $340.08 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 10/20/25 10/29/25 P49629         
  5 FREIGHT                       $101.09 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 10/20/25 10/29/25 P49629         

$1,193.71

25-04202 10/20/25 12283   KYOCERA DOC SOLUTIONS AMERICA 

  1 COPIER LEASE OCTOBER 2025     $178.29 5-01-26-320-750-211       B MOSQUITO/OFFICE                         R 10/20/25 10/22/25 5036045334     

25-04203 10/20/25 04307   DELTA DENTAL OF NEW JERSEY, IN

  1 NOV25 DENTAL PREMIUMS BASE    $2,909.55 5-01-23-220-135-218       B GRP INS DENTAL/MISC                     R 10/20/25 10/28/25 1204583        



SALEM COUNTYPage: 30 10/29/2025
Purchase Order Listing By P.O. Number

04:05 PM

PO # PO Date Vendor Contract PO Type

Item Description Amount Charge Account
Acct 
Type Description Stat/Chk

First Enc 
Date

Rcvd 
Date

Chk/Void 
Date Invoice

25-04203 10/20/25 04307 DELTA DENTAL OF NEW JERSEY, IN Account Continued

  2 NOV25 DENTAL PREMIUMS BUY UP  $17,798.32 5-01-23-220-135-218       B GRP INS DENTAL/MISC                     R 10/20/25 10/28/25 1204585        
  3 NOV25 DENTAL PREMIUMS RETIRE  $8,611.81 5-01-23-220-136-218       B POST RETIREMENT HEALTH BENEF R 10/20/25 10/28/25 1204587        

$29,319.68

25-04205 10/20/25 04947   C/O DOCUTREND INC.            

  1 500-50772112 11.01.25-11.30.25 $42.00 5-01-20-155-101-202       B CO COUNSEL/CONTRACT OTHER   R 10/20/25 10/28/25 592447564      

25-04206 10/20/25 01525   AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 

  1 KST1000 SHOT TIMER            $319.00 5-01-25-270-540-216       B SHERIFF/SUPPLIES OTHER              R 10/20/25 10/28/25 1DKCL4J4Q19F   
  2 HIGHWILD TARGET STAND SYSTEM  $431.97 5-01-25-270-540-216       B SHERIFF/SUPPLIES OTHER              R 10/20/25 10/28/25 1DKCL4J4Q19F   
  3 FELIXKING OFFICE CHAIR        $113.98 5-01-25-270-540-216       B SHERIFF/SUPPLIES OTHER              R 10/20/25 10/28/25 1DKCL4J4Q19F   
  4 XBOARD MAGNETIC DRY ERASE     $29.99 5-01-25-270-540-216       B SHERIFF/SUPPLIES OTHER              R 10/20/25 10/28/25 1DKCL4J4Q19F   

$894.94

25-04207 10/20/25 23043   WILLIAMS AUTO PARTS           

  1 2004 PONTIAC VIBE 1.8 L 1794  $69.69 5-01-27-350-603-218       B PUBLIC HTH ADM/MISC                     R 10/20/25 10/22/25 553574         

25-04209 10/20/25 12283   KYOCERA DOC SOLUTIONS AMERICA 

  1 PH ENV                        $198.10 5-01-27-350-604-202       B PUBLIC HTH ENV/CONTRACT OTHE R 10/20/25 10/22/25 5036078836     
  2 COLOR IMAGE OVERAGES 6/20/2025 $102.79 5-01-27-350-604-202       B PUBLIC HTH ENV/CONTRACT OTHE R 10/20/25 10/22/25 5036078836     

$300.89

25-04213 10/20/25 19188   HENRY SCHEIN, INC.            

  1 CARDIOCHEK LIPID PANEL TE     $1,267.98 G-02-41-756-23N-303       B ENHANCING LOCAL PUB HEALTH IN R 10/20/25 10/29/25 48466003       
  2 TRUE METRIX PRO TEST STRI     $27.50 G-02-41-756-23N-303       B ENHANCING LOCAL PUB HEALTH IN R 10/20/25 10/29/25 48466003       
  3 CRITERION N100 GLOVE NITRILE L $32.10 G-02-41-756-23N-303       B ENHANCING LOCAL PUB HEALTH IN R 10/20/25 10/29/25 48466003       
  4 MULTI CHEMISTRY CONTROLS      $50.35 G-02-41-756-23N-303       B ENHANCING LOCAL PUB HEALTH IN R 10/20/25 10/29/25 48466003       
  5 TRUE METRIX CONTROL LEVEL LVL1 $3.90 G-02-41-756-23N-303       B ENHANCING LOCAL PUB HEALTH IN R 10/20/25 10/29/25 48466003       
  6 TRUE METRIX CONTROL LEVEL LVL2 $3.90 G-02-41-756-23N-303       B ENHANCING LOCAL PUB HEALTH IN R 10/20/25 10/29/25 48466003       
  7 BATTERY DURACELL ALKALINE AA  $34.92 G-02-41-756-23N-303       B ENHANCING LOCAL PUB HEALTH IN R 10/20/25 10/29/25 48466003       
  8 SHARPS CONTAINER SLIDING 1QT  $11.10 G-02-41-756-23N-303       B ENHANCING LOCAL PUB HEALTH IN R 10/20/25 10/29/25 48466003       
  9 CARDIOCHEK CAPILLARY TUBE 40UL $31.44 G-02-41-756-23N-303       B ENHANCING LOCAL PUB HEALTH IN R 10/20/25 10/29/25 48466003       
 10 SUPER SANI-CLOTH IND LARGE    $28.52 G-02-41-756-23N-303       B ENHANCING LOCAL PUB HEALTH IN R 10/20/25 10/29/25 48466003       

$1,491.71
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25-04214 10/20/25 15179   INSPIRA OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH   

  1 W. LAUER INVOICE 455088       $65.00 5-01-25-270-540-207       B SHERIFF/FEES OTHER                      R 10/20/25 10/22/25 455088         
  2 S. PHILLIPS INVOICE 455086    $65.00 5-01-25-270-540-207       B SHERIFF/FEES OTHER                      R 10/20/25 10/22/25 455086         
  3 I. TODD INVOICE 455087        $65.00 5-01-25-270-540-207       B SHERIFF/FEES OTHER                      R 10/20/25 10/22/25 455087         
  4 M. WALKER INVOICE 455093      $65.00 5-01-25-270-540-207       B SHERIFF/FEES OTHER                      R 10/20/25 10/22/25 455093         

$260.00

25-04215 10/20/25 15133   OFFICE BASICS INC             

  1 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES           $2,782.78 5-01-26-310-210-216       B FACILITIES MGMT/SUPPLIES OTHERR 10/20/25 10/22/25 I-2815345      

25-04216 10/20/25 19291   SICKLER BUILT LLC             

  1 REPAIR LOCK MECHANISM ON 4    $609.89 5-01-26-310-210-218       B FACILITIES MGMT/MISC                    R 10/20/25 10/29/25 1325           

25-04217 10/20/25 19291   SICKLER BUILT LLC             

  1 REMOVE AND REPLACE STEEL DOOR $1,294.50 C-04-55-898-024-902       B ORD 2024-002 IMP TO COUNTY FAC R 10/20/25 10/29/25 1326           

25-04218 10/20/25 04945   DOCUTREND INC.                

  1 SERVICE CONTRACT              $26.75 5-01-26-310-210-202       B FACILITIES MGMT/CONTRACT OTHER 10/20/25 10/29/25 INV539656      

25-04219 10/20/25 13335   MELCHERT, CARLY               

  1 SEPT 2025 CHAIR YOGA CLASSES  $400.00 G-02-41-700-25B-306       B 2025 AREA PLAN - CONSULTANT     R 10/20/25 10/22/25 2025-9         

25-04220 10/20/25 13246   MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL     

  1 MEDICAL SUPPLIES              $0.00 5-01-25-280-700-218       B INMATE MEDICAL/MISC                     R 10/20/25 10/22/25
  2 INV #24465374                 $1,414.19 5-01-25-280-700-218       B INMATE MEDICAL/MISC                     R 10/20/25 10/22/25 24465374       
  3 INV #24479314                 $149.80 5-01-25-280-700-218       B INMATE MEDICAL/MISC                     R 10/20/25 10/22/25 24479314       

$1,563.99

25-04222 10/20/25 01525   AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 

  1 3 PACK ACRYLIC SIGN HOLDER    $19.98 5-01-25-270-540-216       B SHERIFF/SUPPLIES OTHER              R 10/20/25 10/28/25 17XGT9Y3R4HD   
  2 GRITIN 10.2 INCH UNDER CABINET $9.99 5-01-25-270-540-216       B SHERIFF/SUPPLIES OTHER              R 10/20/25 10/28/25 17XGT9Y3R4HD   
  3 HP 12A BLACK TONER CARTRIDE   $92.94 5-01-25-270-540-216       B SHERIFF/SUPPLIES OTHER              R 10/20/25 10/28/25 17XGT9Y3R4HD   
  4 SUNQEBO ACRYLIC BROCHURE      $79.98 5-01-25-270-540-216       B SHERIFF/SUPPLIES OTHER              R 10/20/25 10/28/25 17XGT9Y3R4HD   
  5 COMIX PEN HOLDER DESK ORGANIZE $15.98 5-01-25-270-540-216       B SHERIFF/SUPPLIES OTHER              R 10/20/25 10/28/25 17XGT9Y3R4HD   
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25-04222 10/20/25 01525 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. Account Continued

  6 LOCCMAT 6 PACK ACRYLIC        $29.99 5-01-25-270-540-216       B SHERIFF/SUPPLIES OTHER              R 10/20/25 10/28/25 17XGT9Y3R4HD   
  7 AZFUNN SINGLE DESK TRAY       $49.98 5-01-25-270-540-216       B SHERIFF/SUPPLIES OTHER              R 10/20/25 10/28/25 17XGT9Y3R4HD   
  8 QUARTET CORK BULLETIN BOARD   $38.80 5-01-25-270-540-216       B SHERIFF/SUPPLIES OTHER              R 10/20/25 10/28/25 17XGT9Y3R4HD   

$337.64

25-04223 10/20/25 24000   XEROX CORP                    

  1 BASE CHARGE                   $118.96 5-01-25-275-575-202       B PROSECUTOR/CONTRACT OTHER  R 10/20/25 10/28/25 024127541      
  2 BLACK BILLABLE PRINTS         $7.14 5-01-25-275-575-202       B PROSECUTOR/CONTRACT OTHER  R 10/20/25 10/28/25 024127541      
  3 COLOR BILLABLE PRINTS         $56.93 5-01-25-275-575-202       B PROSECUTOR/CONTRACT OTHER  R 10/20/25 10/28/25 024127541      

$183.03

25-04224 10/20/25 16342   PTS OF AMERICA, LLC           

  1 EXTRADITION E.BEDWELL         $6,462.00 5-01-25-275-575-218       B PROSECUTOR/MISC                         R 10/20/25 10/28/25 307212         

25-04225 10/20/25 15179   INSPIRA OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH   

  1 DRUG SCREEN                   $325.00 5-01-25-275-575-218       B PROSECUTOR/MISC                         R 10/20/25 10/28/25 4108541        

25-04226 10/20/25 14071   NJ E-Z PASS (ACCOUNT PAYMENTS)

  1 ACTIVITY 09/02/25-10/01/25    $49.75 5-01-25-275-575-209       B PROSECUTOR/MILEAGE/TOLLS       R 10/20/25 10/28/25

25-04228 10/20/25 08839   HAGUE'S LLC                   

  1 DYNAMIC RANGE X1PRO           $3,016.79 5-01-25-270-540-217       B SHERIFF/TRAINING EDUCATE          R 10/20/25 10/28/25 10386          
  2 SHIPPING                      $64.99 5-01-25-270-540-217       B SHERIFF/TRAINING EDUCATE          R 10/20/25 10/28/25 10386          

$3,081.78

25-04229 10/20/25 04945   DOCUTREND INC.                

  1 W2H6Z02278  10/15/25-11/14/25 $39.00 5-01-20-120-196-218       B CO CLERK/MISC                           R 10/20/25 10/28/25 INV545236      

25-04230 10/20/25 04945   DOCUTREND INC.                

  1 2UL01513  10/15/205 - 11/14/25 $19.90 5-01-20-120-196-218       B CO CLERK/MISC                           R 10/20/25 10/29/25 INV545237      

25-04231 10/20/25 04945   DOCUTREND INC.                

  1 Record Rm. 11/5/25 - 12/4/25  $53.24 5-01-20-120-196-218       B CO CLERK/MISC                           R 10/20/25 10/29/25 INV545352      
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25-04232 10/20/25 04945   DOCUTREND INC.                

  1 2UL01513                      $11.47 5-01-20-120-196-218       B CO CLERK/MISC                           R 10/20/25 10/29/25 INV545529      

25-04234 10/20/25 19396   STERICYCLE INC                

  1 STERI-SAFE PREFERRED OSHA     $116.07 5-01-27-350-602-202       B PUBLIC HTH NURS/CONTRACT OTH R 10/20/25 10/22/25 8012174409     

25-04239 10/20/25 05243   EAGLE POINT GUN               

  1 9MM 124GR STANDARD VELOCITY   $1,575.92 5-01-25-270-540-216       B SHERIFF/SUPPLIES OTHER              R 10/20/25 10/22/25 226270         
  2 9MM 124GR FML FEDERAL AMERICAN $3,737.70 5-01-25-270-540-216       B SHERIFF/SUPPLIES OTHER              R 10/20/25 10/22/25 226270         
  3 .223 CAL. 55GR JACKETED HOLLOW $3,142.88 5-01-25-270-540-216       B SHERIFF/SUPPLIES OTHER              R 10/20/25 10/22/25 226270         
  4 .223 CAL. 55GR FMJ FEDERAL    $6,229.50 5-01-25-270-540-216       B SHERIFF/SUPPLIES OTHER              R 10/20/25 10/22/25 226270         

$14,686.00

25-04240 10/20/25 07255   GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICE         

  1 SCSO 9568 TIRES               $528.00 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 10/20/25 10/28/25 36082          

25-04241 10/20/25 03341   NAVIANT INC                   

  1 APP ENABLER SUPPORT - JULY    $410.00 5-01-20-140-122-218       B INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY/MISC R 10/20/25 10/29/25 00154346       

25-04251 10/20/25 03016   CARNEYS POINT TOWNSHIP        

  1 Q1 MAPSA CARNEYS POINT        $592.59 G-02-41-733-25A-303       B 2025-2026 MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE O/ R 10/20/25 10/29/25 Q1 CARNEYSPOINT

25-04256 10/20/25 01525   AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 

  1 AMAZON BASICS 20-PACK AA      $9.99 G-02-H5-350-701-B05       B 2025 PH PREP - 26LNC BASE SUPP R 10/20/25 10/28/25 1QG3-3R1F-GP9K 
  2 LABELMORE 1000 2" X 4"        $27.98 G-02-H5-350-701-B05       B 2025 PH PREP - 26LNC BASE SUPP R 10/20/25 10/28/25 1QG3-3R1F-GP9K 
  3 AMAZON BASICS AAA ALKALINE    $8.99 G-02-H5-350-701-B05       B 2025 PH PREP - 26LNC BASE SUPP R 10/20/25 10/28/25 1QG3-3R1F-GP9K 
  4 CAMBRIDGE LIMITED BUSINESS    $39.12 G-02-H5-350-701-B05       B 2025 PH PREP - 26LNC BASE SUPP R 10/20/25 10/28/25 1QG3-3R1F-GP9K 
  5 DYNTA 3 RING BINDER DIVIDERS  $24.97 G-02-H5-350-701-B05       B 2025 PH PREP - 26LNC BASE SUPP R 10/20/25 10/28/25 1QG3-3R1F-GP9K 
  6 BACKLIT LARGE PRINT WIRELESS  $35.14 G-02-H5-350-701-B05       B 2025 PH PREP - 26LNC BASE SUPP R 10/20/25 10/28/25 1QG3-3R1F-GP9K 
  7 BUSINESS SOURCE PREMIUM       $12.42 G-02-H5-350-701-B05       B 2025 PH PREP - 26LNC BASE SUPP R 10/20/25 10/28/25 1QG3-3R1F-GP9K 
  8 KTRIO ACRYLIC BROCHURE HOLDER $39.99 G-02-H5-350-701-B05       B 2025 PH PREP - 26LNC BASE SUPP R 10/20/25 10/28/25 1QG3-3R1F-GP9K 
  9 STERILITE PORTABLE FILE BOX,  $54.99 G-02-H5-350-701-B05       B 2025 PH PREP - 26LNC BASE SUPP R 10/20/25 10/28/25 1QG3-3R1F-GP9K 

$253.59
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25-04257 10/20/25 04947   C/O DOCUTREND INC.            

  1 PH ADMIN                      $117.58 5-01-27-350-603-202       B PUBLIC HTH ADM/CONTRACT OTHE R 10/20/25 10/22/25 592597722      
  2 PH ENV                        $94.71 5-01-27-350-604-202       B PUBLIC HTH ENV/CONTRACT OTHE R 10/20/25 10/22/25 592597722      

$212.29

25-04258 10/20/25 04947   C/O DOCUTREND INC.            

  1 10/1/25 TO 10/31/25 COPIER    $119.75 5-01-20-150-405-202       B BRD TAXATION/CONTRACT OTHER R 10/20/25 10/28/25 592597937      

25-04259 10/20/25 14205   NEW JERSEY AMERICAN WATER     

  1 WATER USE 174 E BROADWAY      $17.28 5-01-31-430-210-810       B FACILITIES MGMT/WATER                 R 10/20/25 10/22/25 210053496501   
  2 WATER USE 174 E BROADWAY      $220.28 5-01-31-430-210-810       B FACILITIES MGMT/WATER                 R 10/20/25 10/22/25 210053496488   

$237.56

25-04260 10/20/25 05618   AVIDXCHANGE                   

  1 UTILITY TRANSACTIONS          $643.42 5-01-31-430-210-802       B FACILITIES MGMT/ELECTRIC            R 10/20/25 10/29/25 CINV-20167     
  2 AUGUST 2025                   $685.91 5-01-31-430-210-802       B FACILITIES MGMT/ELECTRIC            R 10/20/25 10/29/25 CINV-20191     

$1,329.33

25-04261 10/20/25 01027   CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES      

  1 2UL01513   10/1/25 - 10/31/25 $59.22 5-01-20-120-196-218       B CO CLERK/MISC                           R 10/20/25 10/29/25 41953044       

25-04262 10/21/25 12570   LAURY, BEN                    

  1 MILEAGE QTR 3 2025            $451.78 5-01-20-102-156-218       B CLERK OF BOARD/MISC                    R 10/21/25 10/21/25

25-04286 10/23/25 19567   SALEM CO BD OF SOCIAL SERVICE 

  1 NOV 2025 ADMIN                $181,156.00 5-01-27-345-646-218       B WELFARE BRD ADM/MISC                 R 10/23/25 10/29/25
  2 NOV 2025 SERVICES             $12,721.75 5-01-27-345-610-218       B WELFARE BRD SERV/MISC               R 10/23/25 10/29/25
  3 NOV 2025 TANF                 $6,748.08 5-01-27-345-635-218       B (TANF)LOCAL NEEDY FAMILY/MISC R 10/23/25 10/29/25
  4 NOV 2025 SSI                  $30,412.83 5-01-27-345-626-218       B ASSIST SUPL SEC ST/MISC              R 10/23/25 10/29/25

$231,038.66

25-04287 10/23/25 19003   SALEM COMMUNITY COLLEGE       

  1 NOVEMBER 2025 ALLOCATIONS     $259,996.00 5-01-29-395-435-218       B SALEM COMM COLLEGE/MISC         R 10/23/25 10/29/25
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25-04288 10/23/25 19006   SALEM CO VOC. TECH. SCHOOL    

  1 NOVEMBER 2025 ALLOCATIONS     $161,043.00 5-01-29-400-425-218       B VOCATIONAL SCHOOL/MISC            R 10/23/25 10/29/25

25-04290 10/24/25 13440   MERCKX, DOUGLAS               

  1 MARCH-AUGUST REIMBURSEMENTS   $2,586.60 5-01-23-220-134-218       B GROUP INS HOSPITALIZATION         R 10/24/25 10/28/25

25-04291 10/24/25 16038   PENNSVILLE TOWNSHIP           

  1 ANIMAL SHELTERING-SALEM       $4,985.00 T-17-56-857-735-446       B ANIMAL SHELTERING - SALEM CITY R 10/24/25 10/28/25
  2 ANIMAL SHELTERING-UPPER PITTS $1,430.00 T-17-56-857-735-440       B ANIMAL SHELTERING - UPPER PITT R 10/24/25 10/28/25
  3 ANIMAL SHELTERING-CARNEYS POIN $2,780.00 T-17-56-857-735-439       B ANIMAL SHELTERING - CARNEYS P R 10/24/25 10/28/25
  4 ANIMAL SHELTERING-MANNINGTON  $600.00 T-17-56-857-735-441       B ANIMAL SHELTERING - MANNINGTO R 10/24/25 10/28/25

$9,795.00

25-04295 10/27/25 20631   TRAVELERS                     

  1 T.HADDEN-TORT CLAIM FOR DAMAGE $4,341.50 5-01-23-210-136-218       B OTHER INS PREM/MISC                    R 10/27/25 10/29/25 666738         

25-04296 10/27/25 03600   CAMDEN CO JUVENILE DETENTION  

  1 CAMDEN JUV SHARED SERV SEPT   $14,618.70 5-01-25-281-520-218       B JUV DETENTION/MISC                      R 10/27/25 10/29/25 SEPT 25        

25-04297 10/27/25 04945   DOCUTREND INC.                

  1 COPY CHARGES 10/09/25-11/08/25 $26.25 5-01-20-155-101-202       B CO COUNSEL/CONTRACT OTHER   R 10/27/25 10/29/25 INV545427      

25-04298 10/27/25 23713   HEALTH ADVOCATE SOLUTIONS INC 

  1 NOV25 HEALTH ADVOCATE         $1,595.62 5-01-23-220-134-218       B GROUP INS HOSPITALIZATION         R 10/27/25 10/29/25 5-251015       

25-04299 10/27/25 02141   BAYSHORE FORD PENNSVILLE      

  1 SCRD #52 SWAY BAR BRACKET     $56.36 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 10/27/25 10/29/25 I003050961:01  

25-04302 10/27/25 22238   VISION SERVICE PLAN           

  1 NOV25 VISION PREMIUMS         $5,832.59 5-01-23-220-134-218       B GROUP INS HOSPITALIZATION         R 10/27/25 10/29/25 823859799      

25-04304 10/27/25 07347   GRAINGER INC                  
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25-04304 10/27/25 07347 GRAINGER INC Account Continued

  1 BINOCULARS 10X, 300FT 1000YD  $20.65 5-01-26-292-735-216       B ROADS & BRIDGES/SUPPLIES OTHER 10/27/25 10/29/25 9682222204     

25-04307 10/27/25 09813   PowerDMS, INC.                

  1 POWERSTANDARDS FOR NJSACOP    $650.00 5-01-25-270-540-202       B SHERIFF/CONTRACT OTHER            R 10/27/25 10/28/25 INV-146606     

25-04308 10/27/25 03330   COMCAST BUSINESS              

  1 COMCAST BUSINESS SERVICES     $154.07 5-01-25-270-540-202       B SHERIFF/CONTRACT OTHER            R 10/27/25 10/28/25

25-04314 10/27/25 01525   AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 

  1 NAS AND PCN SYNOLOGY DS223j   $506.12 5-01-20-165-460-226       B ENGINEER/TECHNOLOGY                 R 10/27/25 10/29/25 14VQ-TDLV-CFQF 

25-04316 10/27/25 12283   KYOCERA DOC SOLUTIONS AMERICA 

  1 COPIER COVERAGE NOV 2025      $124.02 5-01-20-165-460-224       B ENGINEER/ENGINEERING OFFICE  R 10/27/25 10/29/25 5036157240     

25-04321 10/27/25 19590   SONITROL SECURITY OF DEL VAL  

  1 EMERGENCY SERVICE CALL        $186.00 5-01-25-252-335-218       B EMER SERV/MISC                          R 10/27/25 10/28/25 334883         

25-04322 10/27/25 04088   DISA, INC                     

  1 4TH 25 DOT DRUG&ALC PROG MANG. $4,723.00 5-01-20-104-158-218       B PERSONNEL/HR/MISC                       R 10/27/25 10/29/25 2880946        

25-04323 10/27/25 12283   KYOCERA DOC SOLUTIONS AMERICA 

  1 COVERAGE PERIOD 10/25-11/24/25 $473.84 5-01-20-100-100-218       B ADMIN/MISC                              R 10/27/25 10/29/25 5036174649     

25-04326 10/27/25 04947   C/O DOCUTREND INC.            

  1 OCTOBER 2025 COPIER LEASE     $130.32 5-65-54-385-100-218       B OPEN SPACE/FARMLAND PRESERV R 10/27/25 10/29/25 592597740      

25-04327 10/27/25 11191   KEEN COMPRESSED GAS CO        

  1 PROPANE CYLINDER DELIVERY     $89.93 4-01-26-292-735-218       B ROADS & BRIDGES/MISC                  R 10/27/25 10/29/25 31099133       

25-04334 10/27/25 07347   GRAINGER INC                  

  1 SWIVEL 1/4" FNPT 3/4" IN MUNF $228.58 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 10/27/25 10/29/25 9685778012     

25-04335 10/27/25 13595   MULTI TEMP MECHANICAL INC     
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25-04335 10/27/25 13595 MULTI TEMP MECHANICAL INC Account Continued

  1 INSTALL CONDENSATE PUMPS ON   $688.42 5-01-26-310-210-202       B FACILITIES MGMT/CONTRACT OTHER 10/27/25 10/29/25 34664-1        
  2 SERVICE TOWER PUMPS 1&2       $315.47 5-01-26-310-210-202       B FACILITIES MGMT/CONTRACT OTHER 10/27/25 10/29/25 34663-1        
  3 SERVICE COOLING TOWER PUMP    $315.47 5-01-26-310-210-202       B FACILITIES MGMT/CONTRACT OTHER 10/27/25 10/29/25 34663-2        
  4 BOILER #1 IN ALARM - SCCF     $512.45 5-01-26-310-210-202       B FACILITIES MGMT/CONTRACT OTHER 10/27/25 10/29/25 34867-1        

$1,831.81

25-04336 10/27/25 03153   COMCAST CABLE - 911           

  1 INTERNET SERVICE PG TOWER     $185.49 5-01-31-430-210-804       B FACILITIES MGMT/PHONE                 R 10/27/25 10/29/25 05-074-0284266 

25-04337 10/27/25 16276   PAETEC COMMUNICATONS INC      

  1 TELEPHONE SERVICE             $1,380.91 5-01-31-430-210-804       B FACILITIES MGMT/PHONE                 R 10/27/25 10/29/25 77240243       

25-04338 10/27/25 13595   MULTI TEMP MECHANICAL INC     

  1 REMOVE AND REPLACE FAULTY HVAC $4,271.34 C-04-55-888-020-902       B ORD 2020-02 COURTHOUSE IMP & A R 10/27/25 10/29/25 34760-1        

25-04339 10/27/25 03278   COMCAST BUSINESS              

  1 INTERNET SERVICES             $7,539.21 5-01-31-430-210-804       B FACILITIES MGMT/PHONE                 R 10/27/25 10/29/25 253942155      

25-04340 10/27/25 23444   WOODSTOWN SEWERAGE AUTHORITY  

  1 SEWER PUMP STATION MAINTENANCE $24,878.74 5-01-31-430-210-812       B FACILITIES MGMT/SEWER                R 10/27/25 10/29/25 10-7-25        

25-04341 10/27/25 18675   RIGGINS OIL CO INC            

  1 1401.4 GAL VEHCILE FUEL       $3,044.84 5-01-31-430-210-814       B FACILITIES MGMT/GAS VEHICLE     R 10/27/25 10/29/25 IN-011087      
  2 1900.0 GAL VEHICLE FUEL       $4,009.81 5-01-31-430-210-814       B FACILITIES MGMT/GAS VEHICLE     R 10/27/25 10/29/25 IN-012350      
  3 1375.6 GAL VEHICLE FUEL       $2,984.26 5-01-31-430-210-814       B FACILITIES MGMT/GAS VEHICLE     R 10/27/25 10/29/25 IN-012725      
  4 2273.8 GAL DIESEL FUEL        $5,471.54 5-01-31-430-210-816       B FACILITIES MGMT/DIESEL FUEL VH R 10/27/25 10/29/25 IN-012687      
  5 1600.0 GAL VEHICLE FUEL       $3,365.47 5-01-31-430-210-814       B FACILITIES MGMT/GAS VEHICLE     R 10/27/25 10/29/25 IN-013132      
  6 1300.0 GAL DIESEL FUEL        $3,142.56 5-01-31-430-210-816       B FACILITIES MGMT/DIESEL FUEL VH R 10/27/25 10/29/25 IN-013410      
  7 1100.0 GAL VEHICLE FUEL       $2,288.35 5-01-31-430-210-814       B FACILITIES MGMT/GAS VEHICLE     R 10/27/25 10/29/25 IN-013445      

$24,306.83

25-04343 10/27/25 20028   TRI-PLEX ALARM SERVICE, INC.  

  1 ALARM MONITORING - SSB        $240.00 5-01-26-310-210-202       B FACILITIES MGMT/CONTRACT OTHER 10/27/25 10/29/25 19838          
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25-04344 10/27/25 18587   B SAFE SECURITY, LLC. DELRAN  

  1 REPLACE BAD SMOKE DETECTOR    $296.98 5-01-26-310-210-218       B FACILITIES MGMT/MISC                    R 10/27/25 10/29/25 7308467        

25-04345 10/27/25 13595   MULTI TEMP MECHANICAL INC     

  1 DUCTWORK/PIPING ISSUES BLDG A $590.94 5-01-26-310-210-202       B FACILITIES MGMT/CONTRACT OTHER 10/27/25 10/29/25 36097          

25-04346 10/27/25 18587   B SAFE SECURITY, LLC. DELRAN  

  1 ALARM MONITORING BLDGS A,B,C  $359.70 5-01-26-310-210-202       B FACILITIES MGMT/CONTRACT OTHER 10/27/25 10/29/25 7225700        

25-04347 10/27/25 14205   NEW JERSEY AMERICAN WATER     

  1 ACCT# 1018-210053507074       $539.20 5-01-31-430-210-810       B FACILITIES MGMT/WATER                 R 10/27/25 10/29/25 210053507074   
  2 ACCT# 1018-210053497122       $167.18 5-01-31-430-210-810       B FACILITIES MGMT/WATER                 R 10/27/25 10/29/25 210053497122   
  3 ACCT# 1018-210053497139       $803.73 5-01-31-430-210-810       B FACILITIES MGMT/WATER                 R 10/27/25 10/29/25 210053497139   
  4 ACCT# 1018-210053497191       $1,016.53 5-01-31-430-210-810       B FACILITIES MGMT/WATER                 R 10/27/25 10/29/25 210053497191   
  5 ACCT# 1018-210053497177       $170.72 5-01-31-430-210-810       B FACILITIES MGMT/WATER                 R 10/27/25 10/29/25 210053497177   
  6 ACCT# 1018-210053496839       $372.93 5-01-31-430-210-810       B FACILITIES MGMT/WATER                 R 10/27/25 10/29/25 210053496839   
  7 ACCT# 1018-210053496914       $619.14 5-01-31-430-210-810       B FACILITIES MGMT/WATER                 R 10/27/25 10/29/25 210053496914   
  8 ACCT# 1018-210053497153       $87.86 5-01-31-430-210-810       B FACILITIES MGMT/WATER                 R 10/27/25 10/29/25 210053497153   

$3,777.29

25-04350 10/27/25 06429   FRED HARZ & SON               

  1 SCSO SUBURBAN TIRES           $916.99 5-01-26-315-735-261       B VEHICLE MAINT/RDS&BRDGS          R 10/27/25 10/29/25 533936         

25-04354 10/27/25 19411   STEWART BUSINESS SYSTEMS      

  1 PH NURSING                    $108.75 5-01-27-350-602-202       B PUBLIC HTH NURS/CONTRACT OTH R 10/27/25 10/29/25 3165128        

25-04361 10/27/25 03153   COMCAST CABLE - 911           

  1 INTERNET SERVICES - TRANIST   $212.85 5-01-31-430-210-804       B FACILITIES MGMT/PHONE                 R 10/27/25 10/29/25 05-083-0224271 

25-04362 10/27/25 04945   DOCUTREND INC.                

  1 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE SERVICE   $26.75 5-01-26-310-210-202       B FACILITIES MGMT/CONTRACT OTHER 10/27/25 10/29/25 INV546732      
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25-04363 10/27/25 21287   UNITED ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     

  1 4FT LIGHT BULBS               $411.48 5-01-26-310-210-216       B FACILITIES MGMT/SUPPLIES OTHERR 10/27/25 10/29/25 S106465423.001 

25-04381 10/28/25 19722   SPARKS, CHRISTINA             

  1 MILEAGE COANJ CONFERENCE      $84.21 5-01-20-160-550-218       B SURROGATE/MISC                          R 10/28/25 10/28/25

25-04382 10/28/25 19476   SEENEY, JOHN                  

  1 WORK BOOTS 2025               $200.00 5-01-26-292-735-219       B ROADS & BRIDGES/WORK SHOES  R 10/28/25 10/28/25

25-04383 10/28/25 02653   BURKE, NICKI A                

  1 MILEAGE COANJ CONFERENCE      $82.60 5-01-20-160-550-218       B SURROGATE/MISC                          R 10/28/25 10/28/25

25-04384 10/28/25 13339   McKELVEY, DANIELLE            

  1 LICENSE RENEWAL               $51.65 5-01-27-350-604-203       B PUBLIC HTH ENV/DUES & SUBSC    R 10/28/25 10/28/25

25-04385 10/28/25 06479   FRIANT, APRIL                 

  1 ITEMS FOR DISAB AWARENESS DAY $30.50 T-17-56-856-698-203       B SCAPG NUTRITION PROGRAM         R 10/28/25 10/28/25

25-04388 10/29/25 05618   AVIDXCHANGE                   

  1 ACE 10.1.25                   $3,252.14 5-01-31-430-210-802       B FACILITIES MGMT/ELECTRIC            R 10/29/25 10/29/25
  2 CONSTELLATION 10.1.25         $3,116.73 5-01-31-430-210-802       B FACILITIES MGMT/ELECTRIC            R 10/29/25 10/29/25
  3 SJ GAS 10.1.25                $2,999.57 5-01-31-430-210-806       B FACILITIES MGMT/GAS HEAT            R 10/29/25 10/29/25
  4 UGI 10.1.25                   $1,008.53 5-01-31-430-210-806       B FACILITIES MGMT/GAS HEAT            R 10/29/25 10/29/25
  5 ACE 10.15.25                  $46.99 5-01-31-430-210-802       B FACILITIES MGMT/ELECTRIC            R 10/29/25 10/29/25
  6 ACE 10.22.25                  $12,383.94 5-01-31-430-210-802       B FACILITIES MGMT/ELECTRIC            R 10/29/25 10/29/25
  7 ACE 10.29.25                  $28,811.37 5-01-31-430-210-802       B FACILITIES MGMT/ELECTRIC            R 10/29/25 10/29/25
  8 CONSTELLATION 10.29.25        $43,614.12 5-01-31-430-210-802       B FACILITIES MGMT/ELECTRIC            R 10/29/25 10/29/25
  9 SJ GAS 10.29.25               $806.13 5-01-31-430-210-806       B FACILITIES MGMT/GAS HEAT            R 10/29/25 10/29/25
 10 UGI 10.29.25                  $3.38 5-01-31-430-210-806       B FACILITIES MGMT/GAS HEAT            R 10/29/25 10/29/25

$96,042.90

25-04389 10/29/25 19302   STATE OF NEW JERSEY           

  1 CY2025 PROPERTY TAX RELIEF    $899,925.00 5-01-27-343-142-218       B MTL LOCAL SH(DMHS)/MISC             R 10/29/25 10/29/25
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25-04393 10/29/25 25008   YANUS, JAMES R.               

  1 YANUS IPA 11.15.25            $3,335.92 5-65-54-916-100-218       B FARMLAND/OPEN SPACE AQUIS OF R 10/29/25 10/29/25

25-04394 10/29/25 19630   SICKLER, KURT & SCOTT         

  1 SICKLER KURT SCOTT 11.15.25   $18,994.37 5-65-54-916-100-218       B FARMLAND/OPEN SPACE AQUIS OF R 10/29/25 10/29/25

25-04395 10/29/25 04228   DOLENTE, GEORGE               

  1 DOLENTE IPA 11.15.25          $2,006.31 5-65-54-916-100-218       B FARMLAND/OPEN SPACE AQUIS OF R 10/29/25 10/29/25

25-04396 10/29/25 20041   TARA R GRECO                  

  1 IPA-GRECO 11.15.25            $31,958.74 5-65-54-916-100-218       B FARMLAND/OPEN SPACE AQUIS OF R 10/29/25 10/29/25

25-04397 10/29/25 20099   THE ESTATE OF SAMUEL H. JONES 

  1 IPA JONES 11.15.25            $5,685.26 5-65-54-916-100-218       B FARMLAND/OPEN SPACE AQUIS OF R 10/29/25 10/29/25

25-04398 10/29/25 02987   BUNCH, COLLIN                 

  1 SAFETY SHOES 2025             $138.00 5-01-26-310-210-205       B FACILITIES MGMT/CLOTHING/UNIFOR 10/29/25 10/29/25

C2400028 01/29/25 22263   V-COMM, LLC.                  B

 14 NJBIDE: 8/29-9/27/25          $164,642.77 G-02-41-702-25F-901       B NJBIDE PRE-PROJECT DEVELOPME R 06/09/25 10/21/25 SAL-25-6470    
 15 Middle Mile Assist 8/29-9/27  $10,748.75 C-04-55-896-024-902       B ORD 2023-005 BETTERMENT OF BR R 01/29/25 10/21/25 SAL-25-6468    

$175,391.52

C2400040 01/29/25 01031   ADP INC                       B

 32 ADP HEALTH COMPL              $1,129.44 5-01-20-104-158-218       B PERSONNEL/HR/MISC                       R 04/25/25 10/29/25 702799858      
 33 ADP PAYROLL & ETIME SERV      $7,154.40 5-01-20-104-158-218       B PERSONNEL/HR/MISC                       R 04/25/25 10/29/25 702799076      
 34 ADP ENHANCED HR               $3,555.72 5-01-20-104-158-218       B PERSONNEL/HR/MISC                       R 04/25/25 10/29/25 702799357      

$11,839.56

C2400065 01/22/25 11060   ERIC M. KRISE ELECTRICAL      B

 31 PSEG LIGHT / ISLAND RD REPAIRS $634.69 5-01-26-292-735-218       B ROADS & BRIDGES/MISC                  R 02/26/25 10/15/25 208692         
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C2400071 01/22/25 19945   SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE           B

 41 FOOD FOR 8/9/25 - 8/15/25     $19,443.53 5-01-25-280-580-218       B JAIL/MISC                               R 07/29/25 10/17/25 INV2000251098  
 42 FOOD FOR 9/27 - 10/3/25       $20,294.50 5-01-25-280-580-218       B JAIL/MISC                               R 07/29/25 10/17/25 INV2000255218  
 43 FOOD FOR 10/4 -10/10/25       $20,314.01 5-01-25-280-580-218       B JAIL/MISC                               R 10/07/25 10/22/25 INV2000255903  

$60,052.04

C2400076 01/14/25 13475   MARATHON ENGINEERING & ENV. SV B

 18 IMPACTED SOIL EXCAVATION      $7,925.00 C-04-55-898-024-904       B ORD2024-002 ACQ PUB WKS EQUIP R 01/14/25 10/22/25 26431          

C2400078 01/21/25 01278   ACTION UNIFORM CO., LLC       B

470 UNIFORM - JOSEPH GATONE       $1,118.00 5-01-25-280-580-218       B JAIL/MISC                               R 01/23/25 10/22/25 82526          

C2400079 01/21/25 06520   FERRELL'S DISPOSAL SERVICE LLC B

 64 TRANSIT SEPT 25 TRASH REMOVAL $164.80 5-01-30-412-789-207       B COMM BUS SERV/FEES OTHER       R 08/15/25 10/17/25 64222          

C2500001 01/27/25 06546   FLEET CLINIC, INC             B

 10 REPLACE KING PINS             $6,000.00 5-01-30-412-789-261       B Comm Bus - Vehicle Maint/Repairs      R 05/21/25 10/17/25 50             

C2500004 02/03/25 02662   BOWMAN & CO LLP               B

  3 2024 SINGLE AUDIT             $69,750.00 5-01-20-135-182-218       B AUDITOR/MISC                            P 124878 02/03/25 10/14/25 10/16/25 127712         
  4 ASSISTANCE W/ASSEMBLY OF      $5,000.00 5-01-20-135-182-218       B AUDITOR/MISC                            P 124878 04/17/25 10/14/25 10/16/25 127712         
  5 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES         $11,000.00 5-01-20-135-182-218       B AUDITOR/MISC                            P 124878 04/17/25 10/14/25 10/16/25 127704         

$85,750.00

C2500012 02/03/25 01366   ALAIMO ASSOCIATES, RICHARD A  B

131 OCTOBER 2025 RETAINER FEE     $6,000.00 5-01-20-165-460-218       B ENGINEER/MISC                           R 04/17/25 10/22/25

C2500014 02/03/25 19702   SMICK, ROBERT D.O.            B

  7 MEDICAL DIRECTOR- SALEM COUNTY $2,000.00 5-01-27-350-602-218       B PUBLIC HTH NURS/MISC                   R 02/03/25 10/17/25 Q3             
  8 RESOLUTION #2025-049          $750.00 G-02-41-733-22D-303       B OPIOD SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT R 02/03/25 10/17/25 Q3             

$2,750.00

C2500017 02/21/25 05620   EFFECTV                       B
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C2500017 02/21/25 05620 EFFECTV Account Continued

  8 RESCUE COMMERCIALS            $2,434.97 G-02-41-784-24H-303       B FY25 OPERATION HELPING HAND O R 02/21/25 10/28/25 EN6225280      

C2500018 02/20/25 01603   AMRIEN, JOHN R., MD PC        B

 15 SEPTEMBER MEDICAL SERVICE     $11,416.67 5-01-25-280-700-218       B INMATE MEDICAL/MISC                     R 04/17/25 10/20/25 SEPEMBER2025   
 16 SEPT MAT ADMIN SERVICES       $1,500.00 G-02-S5-280-768-013       B 25 MAT CONSULTANT/PROFESSION R 09/29/25 10/20/25 SEPT-MAT2025   

$12,916.67

C2500020 02/20/25 03309   CFG HEALTH SYSTEMS LLC        B

 23 SEPT. PSYCH SERVICES          $11,404.54 5-01-25-280-700-218       B INMATE MEDICAL/MISC                     R 04/17/25 10/20/25 #S-INV102402   
 24 SEPT. PSYCH APN SERVICES      $535.44 5-01-25-280-700-218       B INMATE MEDICAL/MISC                     R 04/17/25 10/20/25 #S-INV102402   

$11,939.98

C2500021 02/03/25 23650   WOOD, KARIN M.                B

 10 COUNTY COUNSEL-NOVEMBER 2025  $7,500.00 5-01-20-155-101-218       B CO COUNSEL/MISC                         R 04/17/25 10/29/25

C2500023 02/05/25 19919   SINGLEY, LORI                 B

  2 OCT1 UPPER PITTSGROVE WORKSHOP $2,000.00 G-02-41-701-25C-303       B 2025 ALCOHOL COMP O/E                 R 02/05/25 10/29/25 OCT 1 25       
  3 OCT 2/3 UPPER PITTS. WORKSHOP $3,000.00 G-02-41-701-25C-303       B 2025 ALCOHOL COMP O/E                 R 02/05/25 10/29/25 OCT 2/3 25     
  4 OCT 15 ELSINBORO WORKSHOP     $2,000.00 G-02-41-701-25C-303       B 2025 ALCOHOL COMP O/E                 R 02/05/25 10/29/25 OCT 15 2025    
  5 OCT. 16/17 ELSINBORO WORKSHOP $3,000.00 G-02-41-701-25C-303       B 2025 ALCOHOL COMP O/E                 R 02/05/25 10/29/25 OCT 16/17 2025 

$10,000.00

C2500024 02/05/25 13399   MARYVILLE INC                 B

 11 SEPTEMBER 2025 SOBER LIVING   $8,965.00 G-02-41-701-25C-303       B 2025 ALCOHOL COMP O/E                 R 02/05/25 10/29/25 SEPTEMBER 2025 

C2500027 02/05/25 23351   B.R. WILLIAMS                 B

 10 SEPTEMBER RECOVERY TRANSPORT  $4,611.60 G-02-41-701-25C-303       B 2025 ALCOHOL COMP O/E                 R 08/15/25 10/29/25 8753           

C2500032 02/20/25 02253   BAYADA HOME HEALTH CARE INC.  B

 11 SEP25 HOME HEALTHCARE SASS    $2,037.75 G-02-41-700-25B-317       B 2025 AREA PLAN - BAYADA HOME H R 10/14/25 10/22/25 SEPT25         

C2500033 02/20/25 02253   BAYADA HOME HEALTH CARE INC.  B

  8 SEPT25 HOME HEALTHCARE IIIE   $68.40 G-02-41-700-25B-317       B 2025 AREA PLAN - BAYADA HOME H R 10/14/25 10/22/25 SEPT25         
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C2500035 02/20/25 13185   MID-ATLANTIC STATES CAREER    B

 11 SEPT25 CONGREGATE NUTRITION   $3,936.99 G-02-41-700-25B-319       B 2025 AREA PLAN - MID-ATLANTIC ST R 10/14/25 10/22/25 SEPT25         

C2500036 02/20/25 13058   MEALS ON WHEELS SALEM CO INC  B

 11 SEPT25 SASSMEALS REIMBURSEMENT $9,734.85 G-02-41-700-25B-318       B 2025 AREA PLAN - MEALS ON WHEE R 10/14/25 10/22/25 SEPT 22025     

C2500037 02/20/25 13058   MEALS ON WHEELS SALEM CO INC  B

 13 MOW SEPT 2025 C-2 MEALS       $4,216.91 G-02-41-700-25B-318       B 2025 AREA PLAN - MEALS ON WHEE R 10/14/25 10/22/25 SEPT 2025      
 14 SEPT25 ARP C2 REIMBURSEMENTS  $3,725.03 G-02-41-700-25B-318       B 2025 AREA PLAN - MEALS ON WHEE R 10/14/25 10/22/25 SEPT 2025      

$7,941.94

C2500038 02/20/25 13058   MEALS ON WHEELS SALEM CO INC  B

 11 SEPT 2025 SHDM REIMBURSEMENT  $1,087.37 G-02-41-700-25B-318       B 2025 AREA PLAN - MEALS ON WHEE R 10/14/25 10/22/25 SEPT 25        

C2500039 02/21/25 13058   MEALS ON WHEELS SALEM CO INC  B

 11 SEPT 25 SHDM REIMBURSEMENT REQ $948.78 G-02-41-700-25B-318       B 2025 AREA PLAN - MEALS ON WHEE R 10/14/25 10/22/25 SEPT 2025      

C2500043 02/21/25 03445   SOUTH JERSEY LEGAL SERVICES   B

  5 QUARTER 3 2025 LEGAL SERVICES $6,100.00 G-02-41-700-25B-321       B 2025 AREA PLAN GRANT - SJ LEGAL R 10/14/25 10/22/25 QTR 3 2025     

C2500049 03/11/25 01824   AMERIHEALTH ADMINISTRATORS    B

 22 SEPTEMBER MEDICAL COVERAGE    $12,130.83 5-01-25-280-700-219       B INMATE MEDICAL - AMERIHEALTH WR 08/20/25 10/17/25 SEPT2025       

C2500051 03/18/25 03695   CUMBERLAND COUNTY IA          B

  7 OCTOBER 2025 REIMBURSEMENTS   $537.70 C-04-55-899-025-902       B ORD2025-001 IMP TO COUNTY BLD/ R 03/18/25 10/29/25 25-00693       

C2500058 05/28/25 01278   ACTION UNIFORM CO., LLC       B

  9 UNIFORMS JOSEPH ROIG          $1,253.00 5-01-25-280-580-218       B JAIL/MISC                               R 05/28/25 10/28/25 82816          
 17 WHITE FIRST TACTICAL L/S      $70.00 5-01-25-270-540-218       B SHERIFF/MISC                            R 05/28/25 10/29/25 82528          
 18 PORT AUTH L/S BUTTON UP #5658 $40.00 5-01-25-270-540-218       B SHERIFF/MISC                            R 05/28/25 10/29/25 82528          
 19 F.C BLACK POLO                $67.00 5-01-25-270-540-218       B SHERIFF/MISC                            R 05/28/25 10/29/25 82528          
 20 ID WALLET                     $25.00 5-01-25-270-540-218       B SHERIFF/MISC                            R 05/28/25 10/29/25 82528          
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C2500058 05/28/25 01278 ACTION UNIFORM CO., LLC Account Continued

 21 33774 ELBECO 1/4 ZIP NAVY     $89.00 5-01-25-270-540-218       B SHERIFF/MISC                            R 05/28/25 10/29/25 82528          
 30 3 CLASS B TROUSERS 28 X 32    $405.00 5-01-25-270-540-218       B SHERIFF/MISC                            R 05/28/25 10/22/25 82529          
 35 CURVED BREAST BADGE           $99.00 5-01-25-270-540-218       B SHERIFF/MISC                            R 05/28/25 10/17/25 82530          
 36 WALLET CLIP                   $25.00 5-01-25-270-540-218       B SHERIFF/MISC                            R 05/28/25 10/17/25 82530          
 47 TIMBERLAND OXFORD -F MALDONAD0 $169.00 5-01-25-280-580-218       B JAIL/MISC                               R 05/28/25 10/22/25 82519          

$2,242.00

C2500060 07/11/25 23686   WESTWOOD PHARMACY             B

  3 AUG PRESCRIPTON CHARGES- SALEM $11,408.38 5-01-25-280-700-218       B INMATE MEDICAL/MISC                     R 07/11/25 10/20/25 47147          
  4 MEDICAL SUPPLIES, STOCK /OTCS $562.22 5-01-25-280-700-218       B INMATE MEDICAL/MISC                     R 07/11/25 10/20/25 47147          
  5 AUG PRESCRIPTON CHARGES-CUMBER $17.28 5-01-25-280-700-218       B INMATE MEDICAL/MISC                     R 07/11/25 10/20/25 47310          
  7 SEPT RX CHARGES - SALEM       $23,068.36 5-01-25-280-700-218       B INMATE MEDICAL/MISC                     R 07/11/25 10/22/25 47529          
  8 MEDICAL SUPPLIES, STOCK       $892.08 5-01-25-280-700-218       B INMATE MEDICAL/MISC                     R 07/11/25 10/22/25 47529          
  9 SEPTEMBER RX - CUMBERLAND     $26.55 5-01-25-280-700-218       B INMATE MEDICAL/MISC                     R 07/11/25 10/22/25 47640          
 10 SEPT. MAT RX CHAGRES          $35.98 G-02-S5-280-768-015       B 25 MAT - SPEC. ASSISTANCE TO CL R 10/10/25 10/22/25 47639          

$36,010.85

C2500065 07/24/25 05677   ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC B

  3 ENGINEERING CONTRACT #25-1484 $0.00 C-04-55-898-024-903       B ORD 2024-002 IMP TO ROADS & BRI R 07/24/25 10/22/25 108849         
  4 MEETING REQUIREMENTS          $825.00 C-04-55-898-024-903       B ORD 2024-002 IMP TO ROADS & BRI R 07/24/25 10/22/25 108849         
  5 ASPHALT CORE SAMPLING         $25.00 C-04-55-898-024-903       B ORD 2024-002 IMP TO ROADS & BRI R 07/24/25 10/22/25 108849         
  6 PRELIMINARY CONSTRUCTION PLANS $825.00 C-04-55-898-024-903       B ORD 2024-002 IMP TO ROADS & BRI R 07/24/25 10/22/25 108849         
  7 REIMBURSEABLES                $63.00 C-04-55-898-024-903       B ORD 2024-002 IMP TO ROADS & BRI R 07/24/25 10/22/25 108849         

$1,738.00

C2500070 08/21/25 07057   GREEN TECHNOLOGY SERVICES     B

  2 WEB HOSTING SERVICES 9/1-9/30 $3,250.00 5-01-20-140-122-218       B INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY/MISC R 08/21/25 10/14/25 5094           

C2500074 10/06/25 15100   Ocean County Juvenile Det. Ctr B

  3 OCEAN CTY JUVENILE DET SEPT   $30,000.00 5-01-25-281-520-218       B JUV DETENTION/MISC                      R 10/06/25 10/29/25

C2500075 10/09/25 01602   AMRIEN, GRETCHEN - PA-C       B

  2 SEPTEMBER MEDICAL SERVICES    $1,125.00 5-01-25-280-700-218       B INMATE MEDICAL/MISC                     R 10/09/25 10/17/25 SEPT2025       
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C2500076 10/10/25 13185   MID-ATLANTIC STATES CAREER    B

  2 JULY 2025 REENTRY SVCS FY26   $6,558.67 G-02-S5-280-767-013       B FY26 COUNTY REENTRY - CONSUL R 10/10/25 10/17/25 73125          
  3 AUGUST 2025 REENTRY SVS FY26  $6,583.67 G-02-S5-280-767-013       B FY26 COUNTY REENTRY - CONSUL R 10/10/25 10/17/25 82925          
  4 SEPT 2025 REENTRY SVX FY26    $6,583.67 G-02-S5-280-767-013       B FY26 COUNTY REENTRY - CONSUL R 10/10/25 10/17/25 93025          

$19,726.01

Total Purchase Orders:    302    Total P.O. Line Items:    767    Total List Amount: $3,421,681.62    Total Void Amount: $0.00



SALEM COUNTYPage: 46 10/29/2025
Purchase Order Listing By P.O. Number

04:05 PM

Totals by Year-Fund
Fund Description Fund Budget Total Revenue Total G/L Total Total
01 Fund 4-01   $843.05 $0.00 $0.00 $843.05
01 Fund 5-01   $2,565,896.60 $0.00 $0.00 $2,565,896.60
OPEN SPACE/FARMLAND PRE 5-65   $62,110.92 $0.00 $0.00 $62,110.92

Year Total: $2,628,007.52 $0.00 $0.00 $2,628,007.52
CAPITAL FUND C-04   $262,656.82 $0.00 $0.00 $262,656.82
02 Fund G-02   $488,896.22 $0.00 $0.00 $488,896.22
17 Fund T-17   $11,123.16 $0.00 $0.00 $11,123.16
HOUSE REVIT REV LOAN T-66   $101.25 $0.00 $0.00 $101.25
MEA TRUST T-75   $8,374.20 $0.00 $0.00 $8,374.20
WTS & MEAS TRUST T-83   $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00
WORKERS COMP TRUST T-84   $16,198.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,198.00
CLETA TRUST T-88   $627.40 $0.00 $0.00 $627.40
CO CLERK TRUST T-92   $4,654.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,654.00

Year Total: $41,278.01 $0.00 $0.00 $41,278.01
Total Of All Funds: $3,421,681.62 $0.00 $0.00 $3,421,681.62


